2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

|
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
|
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER €uropean
aquatics
Gl Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 1 100 m Butterfly - Men
02 DEC 2015 - 9:30 Pre|iminary
WR 48.44 22.59 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA Doha (QAT) 04 DEC 2014
WJ 50.53 STANDARD TIME
ER 48.48 22.88 KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny 1983 RUS Berlin (GER) 15 NOV 2009
CR 48.93 23.26 KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny 1983 RUS Istanbul (TUR) 11 DEC 2009
Heat 1 of 5
1 7 SANKOVICH Pavel BLR 29 JUN 1990 0.69 23.94 51.10 851 q
27.16
2 8 KREMER Tom ISR 24 AUG 1994 0.70 24.58 52.43 1.33 788
27.85
3 0 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf EST 22 SEP 1994 0.70 24.20 52.84 1.74 770
28.64
4 4 GRATZ Benjamin HUN 16 FEB 1996 0.70 25.59 54.29 319 710
28.70
5 2 BLAZHEVSKI Marko MKD 10 NOV 1992 0.70 25.71 54.77 3.67 691
29.06
6 5 TOBIAS Jakub CZE 18 JAN 1995 0.76 25.96 54.82 3.72 689
28.86
7 1 GEZMIS Ergecan TUR 17 JAN 1998 0.72 25.77 54.97 387 684
29.20
8 3 PASURIN Vladislav EST 03 JAN 1996 0.66 25.59 55.05 395 681
29.46
9 6 MARSAU Matthias FRA 25 NOV 1997 0.69 26.38 56.03 493 646
29.65
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:33
Heat 2 of 5
1 4 HERRALA Anton FIN 29 DEC 1993 0.68 24.29 52.51 785
28.22
2 5 DIMITRIADIS Stefanos GRE 08 SEP 1989 0.77 24.71 52.71 020 776
28.00
3 2 STACCHIOTTI Raphael LUX 01 SEP 1992 0.63 24.69 53.06 0.55 760
28.37
3 6 NOVAK Petr CZE 05 JUN 1996 0.70 24.86 53.06 055 760
28.20
5 8 KHLOPTSOV Andriy UKR 10 DEC 1998 0.67 24.39 53.27 076 751
28.88
6 7 LOZANO MATEOS Alberto ESP 18 AUG 1998 0.61 25.29 53.29 0.78 751
28.00
7 3 STRAZDAS Povilas LTU 24 APR 1996 0.65 24.93 53.53 1.02 741
28.60
8 1 ASCHENGESCHVANTNER Miros  SVK 15 NOV 1994 0.63 25.04 53.58 1.07 738
28.54
9 0 HENX Julien LUX 20 JUN 1995 0.68 25.09 54.27 1.76 711
29.18
10 9 ATSU Jonathan FRA 27 SEP 1996 0.70 25.95 55.48 297 665
29.53
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:35
Heat 3 of 5
1 4 RIVOLTA Matteo ITA 16 NOV 1991 0.66 23.13 49.72 924 q
26.59
2 3 KUSCH Marius GER 05 MAY 1993 0.71 23.96 50.50 0.78 882 ¢
26.54
3 5 VAZAIOS Andreas GRE 09 MAY 1994 0.69 24.02 50.92 1.20 860 q
26.90
4 1 ZBOGAR Robert SLO 06 MAR 1989 0.64 24.54 52.05 2.33 806 q
27.51
5 2 BROMER Viktor B. DEN 20 APR 1993 0.63 24.67 52.09 237 804 R
27.42
6 6 TODOROVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 0.67 23.89 52.15 243 801 R
28.26
7 8 CROENEN Louis BEL 03 JAN 1994 0.72 24.52 52.31 259 794
27.79
8 0 MARGEVICIUS Deividas LTU 26 APR 1995 0.70 24.37 52.54 282 783
28.17
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
9 7 POEYTAEKIVI Riku FIN 01 MAY 1993 0.71 24.35 53.08 3.36 760
10 9 ZAITSEV Daniel EST 13 DEC 1997 0.63 24.72 5%3%% 380 741
28.80
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:38
Heat 4 of 5
1 7 CSEH Laszlo HUN 03 DEC 1985 0.74 23.79 49.93 913 q
2 5 CZERNIAK Konrad POL 11 JUN 1989 0.64 23.56 52{363 116 852 q
3 4 KONOVALOV Nikita RUS 25 JUL 1988 0.68 23.83 521?33 1.39 840 q
4 3 SEFLJan CZE 10 MAY 1990 0.69 24.03 5217‘7‘3 184 819 g
5 2 GENI Simone ITA 25 OCT 1992 0.69 24.08 5217579?3 2.05 809
6 1 WOLF Philipp GER 15 AUG 1992 0.71 24.34 52278% 200 807 q
7 6 COCI Alexandru ROU 31 OCT 1989 0.64 24.26 522332 243 791
8 8 BUSSOLIN Federico ITA 24 MAY 1990 0.61 24.70 525.6% 3.03 765
9 9 SUBARSKY Sascha AUT 28 FEB 1996 0.61 24.49 52353 334 751
10 0 KENDERESI Tamas HUN 13 DEC 1996 0.78 24.96 52??;% 336 751
28.33
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:40
Heat 5 of 5
1 3 CODIA Piero ITA 22 OCT 1989 0.65 23.32 51.01 856 q
2 4  TSURKIN Yauhen BLR 09 DEC 1990 0.63 23.58 SZZZ?.?l 0.13 849 q
3 5 SADOVNIKOV Aleksandr RUS 21 SEP 1996 0.65 23.72 522{88 059 827 q
4 2 BARNEA Guy ISR 09 SEP 1987 0.68 24.32 521?3?1 083 815 q
5 6 LENDJER lvan SRB 29 JUL 1990 0.70 23.90 &187 086 814 q
6 0 JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor NOR 24 SEP 1991 0.70 24.43 5217599573 0.98 808 q
7 7 POKKINEN Tuomas FIN 05 SEP 1995 0.66 24.73 52273623 1.21 798
8 1 GIERKE Markus GER 23 OCT 1991 0.68 24.50 522?23 141 789
9 9 MILCEVIC Filip AUT 25 JUL 1997 0.68 24.58 52:;%% 2.34 748
10 8 DE WILDE Gilles BEL 02 AUG 1990 0.68 24.60 52??471:73 242 745
28.83
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:42
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

|
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
_—
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER european
aquatics
20I5 Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 1 100 m Butterfly - Men
02 DEC 2015 - 9:30 Preliminary
Summary
WR 48.44 22.59 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA Doha (QAT) 04 DEC 2014
WJ 50.53 STANDARD TIME
ER 48.48 22.88 KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny 1983 RUS Berlin (GER) 15 NOV 2009
CR 48.93 23.26 KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny 1983 RUS Istanbul (TUR) 11 DEC 2009
1 3 4  RIVOLTA Matteo ITA 16 NOV 1991 0.66 23.13 49.72 924 q
26.59
2 4 7 CSEH Laszlo HUN 03 DEC 1985 0.74 23.79 49.93 021 913 q
26.14
3 3 3 KUSCH Marius GER 05 MAY 1993 0.71 23.96 50.50 0.78 882 q
26.54
4 3 5 VAZAIOS Andreas GRE 09 MAY 1994 0.69 24.02 50.92 120 860 q
26.90
5 5 3 CODIA Piero ITA 22 OCT 1989 0.65 23.32 51.01 129 856 q
27.69
6 4 5 CZERNIAK Konrad POL 11 JUN 1989 0.64 23.56 51.09 1.37 852 q
27.53
7 1 7 SANKOVICH Pavel BLR 29 JUN 1990 0.69 23.94 51.10 1.38 851 q
27.16
8 5 4  TSURKIN Yauhen BLR 09 DEC 1990 0.63 23.58 51.14 142 849 q
27.56
9 4 4  KONOVALOV Nikita RUS 25 JUL 1988 0.68 23.83 51.32 1.60 840 q
27.49
10 5 5 SADOVNIKOV Aleksandr RUS 21 SEP 1996 0.65 23.72 51.60 1.88 827 q
27.88
11 4 3  SEFL Jan CZE 10 MAY 1990 0.69 24.03 51.77 2,05 819 q
27.74
12 5 2 BARNEA Guy ISR 09 SEP 1987 0.68 24.32 51.84 212 815 q
27.52
13 5 6 LENDJER Ivan SRB 29 JUL 1990 0.70 23.90 51.87 215 814 q
27.97
14 4 2 GENI Simone ITA 25 OCT 1992 0.69 24.08 51.98 2.26 809
27.90
15 5 0 JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor NOR 24 SEP 1991 0.70 24.43 51.99 227 808 q
27.56
16 4 1  WOLF Philipp GER 15 AUG 1992 0.71 24.34 52.02 230 807 q
27.68
17 3 1 ZBOGAR Robert SLO 06 MAR 1989 0.64 24.54 52.05 2.33 806 q
27.51
18 3 2 BROMER Viktor B. DEN 20 APR 1993 0.63 24.67 52.09 237 804 R
27.42
19 3 6 TODOROVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 0.67 23.89 52.15 243 801 R
28.26
20 5 7 POKKINEN Tuomas FIN 05 SEP 1995 0.66 24.73 52.22 250 798
27.49
21 3 8 CROENEN Louis BEL 03 JAN 1994 0.72 24.52 52.31 259 794
27.79
22 4 6 COCI Alexandru ROU 31 OCT 1989 0.64 24.26 52.36 264 791
28.10
23 5 1 GIERKE Markus GER 23 OCT 1991 0.68 24.50 52.42 2,70 789
27.92
24 1 8 KREMER Tom ISR 24 AUG 1994 0.70 24.58 52.43 271 788
27.85
25 2 4  HERRALA Anton FIN 29 DEC 1993 0.68 24.29 52.51 279 785
28.22
26 3 0 MARGEVICIUS Deividas LTU 26 APR 1995 0.70 24.37 52.54 2.82 783
28.17
27 2 5 DIMITRIADIS Stefanos GRE 08 SEP 1989 0.77 24.71 52.71 299 776
28.00
28 1 0 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf EST 22 SEP 1994 0.70 24.20 52.84 312 770
28.64
29 4 8 BUSSOLIN Federico ITA 24 MAY 1990 0.61 24.70 52.96 3.24 765
28.26
30 2 6 NOVAK Petr CZE 05 JUN 1996 0.70 24.86 53.06 3.34 760
28.20
30 2 2 STACCHIOTTI Raphael LUX 01 SEP 1992 0.63 24.69 53.06 3.34 760
28.37
32 3 7 POEYTAEKIVI Riku FIN 01 MAY 1993 0.71 24.35 53.08 3.36 760
28.73
33 4 9 SUBARSKY Sascha AUT 28 FEB 1996 0.61 24.49 53.27 355 751
28.78
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
33 2 8 KHLOPTSOV Andriy UKR 10 DEC 1998 0.67 24.39 53.27 355 751
35 4 0 KENDERESI Tamas HUN 13 DEC 1996 0.78 24.96 SZZ?ES 357 751
35 2 7 LOZANO MATEOS Alberto ESP 18 AUG 1998 0.61 25.29 523?33 357 751
37 5 9 MILCEVIC Filip AUT 25 JUL 1997 0.68 24.58 5235’;%% 3.63 748
3 5 8 DEWILDE Gilles BEL 02 AUG 1990 0.68 24.60 5345 371 745
39 3 9 ZAITSEV Daniel EST 13 DEC 1997 0.63 24.72 E???g% 3.80 741
40 2 3 STRAZDAS Povilas LTU 24 APR 1996 0.65 24.93 SZZ?E% 381 741
41 2 1 ASCHENGESCHVANTNER Miros  SVK 15 NOV 1994 0.63 25.04 523?2% 3.86 738
42 2 0 HENXJulien LUX 20 JUN 1995 0.68 25.09 5437 455 711
43 1 4 GRATZ Benjamin HUN 16 FEB 1996 0.70 25.59 523%% 457 710
44 1 2 BLAZHEVSKI Marko MKD 10 NOV 1992 0.70 25.71 52513;% 505 691
45 1 5 TOBIAS Jakub CZE 18 JAN 1995 0.76 25.96 52232 510 689
46 1 1  GEZMIS Ergecan TUR 17 JAN 1998 0.72 25.77 524?.8? 525 684
47 1 3 PASURIN Vladislav EST 03 JAN 1996 0.66 25.59 5?59(2)83 533 681
48 2 9  ATSU Jonathan FRA 27 SEP 1996 0.70 25.95 5259211% 576 665
49 1 6 MARSAU Matthias FRA 25 NOV 1997 0.69 26.38 5288% 6.31 646
29.65
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:42
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 FO01-ASM.27.1.0/2
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it (Printed on 02/12/2015 at 11:51)
Official Sponsors | Official Suppliers | Institutional Sponsors | Media Partners

[LETRXS 5y 1ere= azzm UnipolSai B 2 Aw X




/
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 2
02 DEC 2015 - 9:41

WR 28.80

WJ 29.84

ER 28.81

CR 29.10
1 4  LEDEREROVA Lucia
2 2  GRAENICHER Sibylle
3 6 SZTANKOVICS Anna
4 7  MAMIE Lisa
5 5 MILEY Hannah
6 3 DAUBA Camille
7 1 SIDIGal

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:44

1 4 LAUKKANEN Jenna
2 5 HANSSON Sophie
3 3 IVRI Amit
4 7  GUNES Viktoria Zeynep
5 6 SCARCELLA llaria
6 8 SEBESTYEN Dalma
7 2 ASTASHKINA Maria
8 1 VOVK Tara
9 0 ROMANJUK Maria
10 9 SZOKOL Szonja

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:46

1 4  LECLUYSE Fanny

2 1 CARRARO Martina

3 2 KREUNDL Lena

4 3 RUHNAU Caroline

5 5 DZERKAL' Ganna

6 7 MORAVCIKOVA Martina
7 6 KAENSAEKOSKI Silja

8 8  SEPPALA Hanna-Maria
9 9 HERVE Nolwenn

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015

LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

NOC

50 m Breaststroke - Women

Results
BORN

R.T.

1987 USA Berlin (GER)

1997 LTU Doha (QAT)
1997 LTU Herning (DEN)

Preliminary
HARDY Jessica
STANDARD TIME
MEILUTYTE Ruta
MEILUTYTE Ruta
Heat 1 of 4
SVK 12 NOV 1995
Sul 03 JUL 1995
HUN 10 JAN 1996
Sul 27 OCT 1998
GBR 08 AUG 1989
FRA 10 JAN 1997
ISR 13 MAR 1999
Heat 2 of 4
FIN 02 MAR 1995
SWE 02 AUG 1998
ISR 02 SEP 1989
TUR 19 JUN 1998
ITA 06 JUL 1993
HUN 23 JAN 1997
RUS 05 APR 1999
SLO 15 FEB 2000
EST 15 AUG 1996
HUN 27 MAY 1998
Heat 3 of 4
BEL 11 MAR 1992
ITA 21 JUN 1993
AUT 16 SEP 1997
GER 16 OCT 1984
UKR 05 AUG 1987
CZE 13 AUG 1988
FIN 09 AUG 1997
FIN 13 DEC 1984
FRA 16 MAR 1999
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30.72

30.77

31.04

31.43

3151

31.91

32.01

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

15 NOV 2009

03 DEC 2014
12 DEC 2013

742
0.01 741
0.03 740
0.04 739
0.17 730
680

1.47 648

899 q
054 852 q
0.58 849 q
0.76 834 q
090 823 q
127 794 q
144 781 R
1.99 741
2.03 738

724

908 q
074 843 g
098 823 g
103 819 g
798 q
169 769
177 763
735
227 728
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
10 0 KERSA Karleen EST 15 MAY 1996 0.75 32.06 232 724
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:47
Heat 4 of 4
1 5 IVANEEVA Natalia RUS 09 FEB 1990 0.71 30.25 862 q
2 4 NIJHUIS Moniek NED 20 MAR 1988 0.75 30.36 011 853 g
3 6 CHOCOVA Petra CZE 16 AUG 1986 0.70 30.58 033 835 ¢
4 3 KIVIRINTA Veera FIN 06 APR 1995 0.74 30.72 047 823 q
5 2 VOZEL Tjasa SLO 14 JUL 1994 0.65 30.89 0.64 810 q
6 8 PODMANIKOVA Andrea SVK 23 FEB 1998 0.70 31.11 086 793 R
7 7  ZAISER Lisa AUT 23 AUG 1994 0.68 31.41 116 770
8 1 ZMUSHKA Alina BLR 05 JAN 1997 0.66 31.57 132 759
8 9 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho POR 21 APR 1994 0.70 31.57 132 759
10 0 RADIC Ana CRO 19 NOV 1994 0.75 31.63 1.38 754
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:49
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 D00-ASF.16.1.0/2
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER eurﬁian
aquatics
20I5 Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 2 50 m Breaststroke - Women
02 DEC 2015 - 9:41 Pre|iminary
Summary
WR 28.80 HARDY Jessica 1987 USA Berlin (GER) 15 NOV 2009
WJ 29.84 STANDARD TIME
ER 28.81 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Doha (QAT) 03 DEC 2014
CR 29.10 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Herning (DEN) 12 DEC 2013
1 3 4  LECLUYSE Fanny BEL 11 MAR 1992 0.74 29.74 908 q
2 2 4  LAUKKANEN Jenna FIN 02 MAR 1995 0.66 29.83 0.09 899 q
3 4 5 IVANEEVA Natalia RUS 09 FEB 1990 0.71 30.25 051 862 q
4 4 4 NIJHUIS Moniek NED 20 MAR 1988 0.75 30.36 0.62 853 q
5 2 5 HANSSON Sophie SWE 02 AUG 1998 0.73 30.37 0.63 852 q
6 2 3 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989 0.66 30.41 0.67 849 g
7 3 1 CARRARO Martina ITA 21 JUN 1993 0.61 30.48 074 843 q
8 4 6 CHOCOVA Petra CZE 16 AUG 1986 0.70 30.58 0.84 835 q
9 2 7 GUNES Viktoria Zeynep TUR 19 JUN 1998 0.71 30.59 0.85 834 q
10 3 2 KREUNDL Lena AUT 16 SEP 1997 0.65 30.72 098 823 q
10 4 3 KIVIRINTA Veera FIN 06 APR 1995 0.74 30.72 098 823 q
12 2 6  SCARCELLA llaria ITA 06 JUL 1993 0.67 30.73 099 823 q
13 3 3 RUHNAU Caroline GER 16 OCT 1984 0.68 30.77 1.03 819 q
14 4 2  VOZEL Tjasa SLO 14 JUL 1994 0.65 30.89 115 810 q
15 3 5 DZERKAL' Ganna UKR 05 AUG 1987 0.72 31.04 1.30 798 q
16 2 8 SEBESTYEN Dalma HUN 23 JAN 1997 0.70 31.10 136 794 q
17 4 8 PODMANIKOVA Andrea SVK 23 FEB 1998 0.70 31.11 137 793 R
18 2 2 ASTASHKINA Maria RUS 05 APR 1999 0.66 31.27 153 781 R
19 4 7 ZAISER Lisa AUT 23 AUG 1994 0.68 3141 1.67 770
20 3 7 MORAVCIKOVA Martina CZE 13 AUG 1988 0.75 31.43 1.69 769
21 3 6 KAENSAEKOSKI Silja FIN 09 AUG 1997 0.71 31.51 1.77 763
22 4 1 ZMUSHKA Alina BLR 05 JAN 1997 0.66 31.57 1.83 759
22 4 9 RODRIGUES Ana Pinho POR 21 APR 1994 0.70 31.57 1.83 759
24 4 0 RADIC Ana CRO 19 NOV 1994 0.75 31.63 1.89 754
25 1 4 LEDEREROVA Lucia SVK 12 NOV 1995 0.63 31.81 2.07 742
26 2 1 VOVK Tara SLO 15 FEB 2000 0.75 31.82 2.08 741
26 1 2 GRAENICHER Sibylle SuUl 03 JUL 1995 0.73 31.82 2.08 741
28 1 6 SZTANKOVICS Anna HUN 10 JAN 1996 0.71 31.84 2.10 740
29 1 7 MAMIE Lisa Sul 27 OCT 1998 0.77 31.85 211 739
30 2 0 ROMANJUK Maria EST 15 AUG 1996 0.68 31.86 212 738
31 3 8 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria FIN 13 DEC 1984 0.66 3191 217 735
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS

32 1 5 MILEY Hannah GBR 08 AUG 1989 0.68 31.98 224 730

33 3 9 HERVE Nolwenn FRA 16 MAR 1999 0.72 32.01 227 728

34 3 0 KERSA Karleen EST 15 MAY 1996 0.75 32.06 232 724

34 2 9 SZOKOL Szonja HUN 27 MAY 1998 0.64 32.06 232 724

36 1 3  DAUBA Camille FRA 10 JAN 1997 0.69 32.75 3.01 680

37 1 1 SIDIGal ISR 13 MAR 1999 0.69 33.28 354 648

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:49
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

|
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
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/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER european
aquatics
20I5 Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 3 50 m Breaststroke - Men
02 DEC 2015 - 9:49 Pre|iminary
WR 25.25 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA Berlin (GER) 14 NOV 2009
WJ 27.05 STANDARD TIME
ER 25.72 SCOZZOLI Fabio 1988 ITA Berlin (GER) 10 AUG 2013
CR 26.14 TERRIN Alessandro 1985 ITA Istanbul (TUR) 12 DEC 2009
Heat 1 of 5
1 0  ATASOY Demir TUR 26 MAY 1987 0.65 26.87 829 q
2 1 DE LA VEGA ltay ISR 10 SEP 1993 0.65 27.65 0.78 761
3 3 ZAGKAS Omiros CYP 18 JAN 1993 0.83 28.37 150 705
4 4 KALOPSIDIOTIS Markos CYP 05 JUN 1991 0.64 28.40 1.53 702
5 7 SENDIKICI Berkay TUR 25 JAN 1993 0.69 29.04 2.17 657
6 6 RAMIC Vedad BIH 31 DEC 1996 0.75 29.24 2.37 643
7 9 ORNEK Alpkan TUR 18 SEP 1995 0.74 29.34 2.47 637
8 5 VELOSO Tomas Miguel POR 21 FEB 1996 0.65 29.46 259 629
9 8 FERNANDEZ MALVAR Eric AND 16 JUN 1998 0.77 31.84 4.97 498
10 2 VELIU Meriton KOS 10 JUN 1999 0.71 32.95 6.08 450
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:51
Heat 2 of 5
1 4 LIIVAMAEGI Martin EST 05 JUL 1988 0.67 26.91 826 q
2 5 SIDLAUSKAS Andrius LTU 05 JUN 1997 0.64 27.41 050 781
3 6 VAN LITH Sebas NED 31 JAN 1990 0.70 27.66 0.75 760
4 8 MATTSSON Matti FIN 05 OCT 1993 0.68 27.80 0.89 749
5 3 GANIEL Imri ISR 08 JAN 1992 0.71 27.83 0.92 746
6 2 DIETRICH Johannes AUT 05 OCT 1993 0.69 28.00 1.09 733
7 7 SAKCI H.Emre TUR 15 NOV 1997 0.63 28.03 112 730
8 1 PFYFFER Luca Tobias Sul 11 MAY 1996 0.70 28.55 1.64 691
9 9 ZHETYAKOQOV Anton AZE 11 JUN 1997 0.71 28.68 1.77 682
10 0 BOBROVS Daniils LAT 08 OCT 1997 0.71 28.90 1.99 666
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:52
Heat 3 of 5
1 5 NIKOLAEV Andrei RUS 26 APR 1992 0.66 26.48 867 q
2 4  SCOZZOLI Fabio ITA 03 AUG 1988 0.61 26.64 016 851 q
3 6 TUOMOLA Andrei FIN 04 MAY 1989 0.65 27.00 052 817 q
4 1 BOTIK Marek SVK 28 JUN 1991 0.69 27.12 0.64 807 R
5 3 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 0.70 27.19 0.71 800
6 2 BARTUNEK Petr CZE 08 JAN 1991 0.63 27.27 079 793
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 D00-ASM.16.1.0/1
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
7 7  ALLIKVEE Martin EST 21 MAR 1995 0.64 27.34 0.86 787
8 9 PIZZINI Luca ITA 08 APR 1989 0.64 27.37 0.89 785
9 8 SHAHAFF Yahav ISR 30 SEP 1993 0.59 27.56 1.08 769
10 0 GOLDFADEN ltay ISR 24 APR 1996 0.69 27.77 1.29 751
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:54
Heat 4 of 5
1 2 TITENIS Giedrius LTU 21 JUL 1989 0.71 26.45 869 q
2 5 TONIATO Andrea ITA 27 FEB 1991 0.59 26.53 0.08 862 q
3 4 DUGONJIC Damir SLO 21 FEB 1988 0.69 26.54 0.09 861 q
4 8 SCHWEIZER Martin Sul 05 JUL 1988 0.61 26.93 048 824 g
5 6 SHYMANOVICH llya BLR 02 AUG 1994 0.71 26.99 054 818 q
6 7 ALJAND Martti EST 22 NOV 1987 0.62 27.06 061 812 q
7 3 MASKALENKO Nikolajs LAT 11 FEB 1993 0.64 27.08 0.63 810 q
8 1 KOMARS Deniss LAT 24 APR 1997 0.70 27.37 092 785
9 9 COREELMAN Jonas BEL 19 JUL 1991 0.70 27.57 112 768
10 0 REITSHAMMER Bernhard AUT 17 JUN 1994 0.71 27.69 1.24 758
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:55
Heat 5 of 5
1 3 MURPHY Alexander IRL 11 JUN 1995 0.60 26.51 864 q
2 4 PEATY Adam GBR 28 DEC 1994 0.60 26.65 014 850 q
3 5 KOSTIN Oleg RUS 06 MAY 1992 0.68 26.83 032 833 g
4 7  TOMIC Kristijan CRO 14 JUN 1992 0.69 26.98 0.47 819 q
5 2 KLOBUCNIK Tomas SVK 21 JUN 1990 0.67 27.14 0.63 805 R
6 9 PROVORKOV Filipp EST 15 APR 1988 0.68 27.23 072 797
7 6 GERBEC Sasa CRO 20 JAN 1986 0.69 27.26 0.75 794
8 8 DENCAUSSE Jean FRA 08 SEP 1997 0.70 27.29 078 792
9 1 AALTOMAA Sami FIN 07 AUG 1992 0.63 27.43 0.92 780
10 0  FRANKE Dominik GER 11 JAN 1990 0.66 27.59 1.08 766
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 9:57
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 3
02 DEC 2015 - 9:49

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

25

27

28

29

30

31

25.25

27.05

25.72

26.14

2 TITENIS Giedrius

5 NIKOLAEV Andrei

3 MURPHY Alexander
5 TONIATO Andrea

4  DUGONJIC Damir

4  SCOZZOLI Fabio

4  PEATY Adam

5 KOSTIN Oleg

0  ATASOY Demir

4 LIIVAMAEGI Martin
8 SCHWEIZER Martin
7  TOMIC Kristijan

6 SHYMANOVICH llya
6 TUOMOLA Andrei

7 ALJAND Martti

3 MASKALENKO Nikolajs
1 BOTIK Marek

2 KLOBUCNIK Tomas
3 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka
9 PROVORKOV Filipp
6 GERBEC Sasa

2 BARTUNEK Petr

8 DENCAUSSE Jean
7  ALLIKVEE Martin

9 PIZZINI Luca

1 KOMARS Deniss

5 SIDLAUSKAS Andrius
1 AALTOMAA Sami

8 SHAHAFF Yahav

9 COREELMAN Jonas

0  FRANKE Dominik

LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER
Results

NOC BORN

50 m Breaststroke - Men
Preliminary
Summary

VAN DER BURGH Cameron
STANDARD TIME

R.T.

1988 RSA Berlin (GER)

SCOZzZzOLI Fabio 1988 ITA Berlin (GER)

TERRIN Alessandro 1985 ITA Istanbul (TUR)
LTU 21 JUL 1989 0.71
RUS 26 APR 1992 0.66
IRL 11 JUN 1995 0.60
ITA 27 FEB 1991 0.59
SLO 21 FEB 1988 0.69
ITA 03 AUG 1988 0.61
GBR 28 DEC 1994 0.60
RUS 06 MAY 1992 0.68
TUR 26 MAY 1987 0.65
EST 05 JUL 1988 0.67
Sul 05 JUL 1988 0.61
CRO 14 JUN 1992 0.69
BLR 02 AUG 1994 0.71
FIN 04 MAY 1989 0.65
EST 22 NOV 1987 0.62
LAT 11 FEB 1993 0.64
SVK 28 JUN 1991 0.69
SVK 21 JUN 1990 0.67
FIN 09 FEB 1989 0.70
EST 15 APR 1988 0.68
CRO 20 JAN 1986 0.69
CZE 08 JAN 1991 0.63
FRA 08 SEP 1997 0.70
EST 21 MAR 1995 0.64
ITA 08 APR 1989 0.64
LAT 24 APR 1997 0.70
LTU 05 JUN 1997 0.64
FIN 07 AUG 1992 0.63
ISR 30 SEP 1993 0.59
BEL 19 JUL 1991 0.70
GER 11 JAN 1990 0.66

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
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g

TIME

26.45

26.48

26.51

26.53

26.54

26.64

26.65

26.83

26.87

26.91

26.93

26.98

26.99

27.00

27.06

27.08

27.12

27.14

27.19

27.23

27.26

27.27

27.29

27.34

27.37

27.37

27.41

27.43

27.56

27.57

27.59

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

14 NOV 2009

10 AUG 2013
12 DEC 2009

869
0.03 867
0.06 864
0.08 862
0.09 861
019 851
0.20 850
0.38 833
0.42 829
0.46 826
0.48 824
053 819
0.54 818
0.55 817
0.61 812
0.63 810
0.67 807
0.69 805
0.74 800
0.78 797
0.81 794
0.82 793
0.84 792
0.89 787
092 785
092 785
096 781
0.98 780
111 769
768

1.14 766

q

q
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
32 1 1 DE LA VEGA ltay ISR 10 SEP 1993 0.65 27.65 1.20 761
33 2 6 VAN LITH Sebas NED 31 JAN 1990 0.70 27.66 1.21 760
34 4 0 REITSHAMMER Bernhard AUT 17 JUN 1994 0.71 27.69 1.24 758
35 3 0 GOLDFADEN ltay ISR 24 APR 1996 0.69 27.77 1.32 751
36 2 8 MATTSSON Matti FIN 05 OCT 1993 0.68 27.80 1.35 749
37 2 3 GANIEL Imri ISR 08 JAN 1992 0.71 27.83 1.38 746
38 2 2 DIETRICH Johannes AUT 05 OCT 1993 0.69 28.00 155 733
39 2 7 SAKCI H.Emre TUR 15 NOV 1997 0.63 28.03 158 730
40 1 3  ZAGKAS Omiros CYP 18 JAN 1993 0.83 28.37 1.92 705
41 1 4  KALOPSIDIOTIS Markos CYP 05 JUN 1991 0.64 28.40 1.95 702
42 2 1 PFYFFER Luca Tobias Sul 11 MAY 1996 0.70 28.55 210 691
43 2 9 ZHETYAKOQOV Anton AZE 11 JUN 1997 0.71 28.68 223 682
44 2 0 BOBROVS Daniils LAT 08 OCT 1997 0.71 28.90 2.45 666
45 1 7 SENDIKICI Berkay TUR 25 JAN 1993 0.69 29.04 259 657
46 1 6 RAMIC Vedad BIH 31 DEC 1996 0.75 29.24 2,79 643
47 1 9  ORNEK Alpkan TUR 18 SEP 1995 0.74 29.34 2.89 637
48 1 5 VELOSO Tomas Miguel POR 21 FEB 1996 0.65 29.46 3.01 629
49 1 8 FERNANDEZ MALVAR Eric AND 16 JUN 1998 0.77 31.84 539 498
50 1 2 VELIU Meriton KOS 10 JUN 1999 0.71 32.95 6.50 450
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LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER
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20I5 Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME
50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m
Event 4 400 m Medley - Women
02 DEC 2015 - 9:58 Pre|iminary
WR 4:19.86 28.34 1:00.02 2:06.53 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Doha (QAT)
WJ 4:23.33 STANDARD TIME
ER 4:19.86 28.34 1:00.02 2:06.53 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Doha (QAT)
CR 4:21.23 28.36 1:00.11 2:06.36 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Herning (DEN)
Heat 1 of 3
1 4  LEMCOFF Tali ISR 08 DEC 1997 0.75 4:51.01
31.85(1) 1:07.94(1) 1:44.60(1) 2:19.99(1) 3:02.70(1) 3:46.06(2) 4:19.21(2)
36.09 36.66 35.39 42.71 43.36 33.15 31.80
2 3 SAAR Noa ISR 06 JAN 1997 0.76 4:51.97
32.36(2) 1:08.28(2) 1:45.70(3) 2:23.02(3) 3:03.77(3) 3:45.66(1) 4:18.96(1)
35.92 37.42 37.32 40.75 41.89 33.30 33.01
3 5 DANIELI Yael ISR 01 AUG 1997 0.75 4:52.43
32.46(3) 1:08.70(3) 1:45.57(2) 2:20.78(2) 3:03.41(2) 3:46.31(3) 4:19.71(3)
36.24 36.87 35.21 42.63 42.90 33.40 32.72
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:04
Heat 2 of 3
1 6 GRANGEON Lara FRA 21 SEP 1991 0.64 4:29.14
29.29(5) 1:01.59(2) 1:36.25(2) 2:10.71(2) 2:47.98(2) 3:26.31(1) 3:59.08(2)
32.30 34.66 34.46 37.27 38.33 32.77 30.06
2 5 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna HUN 03 APR 1989 0.70 4:29.31
29.18(4) 1:01.97(3) 1:35.49(1) 2:08.46(1) 2:47.37(1) 3:26.56(2) 3:58.86(1)
32.79 33.52 32.97 38.91 39.19 32.30 30.45
3 4 MILEY Hannah GBR 08 AUG 1989 0.68 4:31.76
29.92(6) 1:03.74(6) 1:38.85(6) 2:13.27(5) 2:50.56(3) 3:28.76(3) 4:00.95(3)
33.82 35.11 34.42 37.29 38.20 32.19 30.81
4 3 HENTKE Franziska GER 04 JUN 1989 0.65 4:35.00
28.44(1) 1:01.49(1) 1:37.34(3) 2:12.40(3) 2:51.47(4) 3:31.35(4) 4:03.50(4)
33.05 35.85 35.06 39.07 39.88 32.15 31.50
5 7 STEINEGGER Joerdis AUT 08 FEB 1983 0.80 4:37.60
30.26(8) 1:04.60(8) 1:39.62(8) 2:14.57(7) 2:54.27(7) 3:34.22(7) 4:06.46(6)
34.34 35.02 34.95 39.70 39.95 32.24 31.14
6 8 ZAMORANO SANZ Africa ESP 11 JAN 1998 0.68 4:38.00
29.98(7) 1:04.06(7) 1:38.78(5) 2:12.72(4) 2:53.08(6) 3:33.89(6) 4:06.81(7)
34.08 34.72 33.94 40.36 40.81 32.92 31.19
7 1 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR 07 OCT 1995 0.74 4:38.62
29.13(3) 1:02.17(4) 1:38.02(4) 2:13.80(6) 2:52.48(5) 3:31.60(5) 4:05.75(5)
33.04 35.85 35.78 38.68 39.12 34.15 32.87
8 2 POLIERI Alessia ITA 21 OCT 1994 0.64 4:40.07
29.01(2) 1:02.26(5) 1:39.29(7) 2:14.79(8) 2:55.13(8) 3:35.94(8) 4:08.47(8)
33.25 37.03 35.50 40.34 40.81 32.53 31.60
9 0 STAMM Lisa Sul 17 APR 1992 0.70 4:43.20
30.55(9) 1:04.66(9) 1:41.36(9) 2:17.00(9) 2:57.32(9) 3:38.34(9) 4:11.43(9)
34.11 36.70 35.64 40.32 41.02 33.09 31.77
10 9 HORAKOVA Tereza CZE 02 FEB 1997 0.83 4:49.25
30.58(10) 1:05.26(10) 1:42.25(10) 2:18.59(10) 2:59.16(10) 3:40.56(10) 4:15.62(10)
34.68 36.99 36.34 40.57 41.40 35.06 33.63
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:10
Heat 3 of 3
1 4 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 0.70 4:19.46
27.63(1) 59.19(1) 1:32.01(1) 2:04.32(1) 2:41.88(1) 3:19.75(1) 3:50.06(1)
31.56 32.82 32.31 37.56 37.87 30.31 29.40
2 5 ZAVADOVA Barbora CZE 23 JAN 1993 0.74 4:31.74
29.11(2) 1:02.47(3) 1:36.52(2) 2:10.21(2) 2:49.25(2) 3:28.97(2) 4:01.19(2)
33.36 34.05 33.69 39.04 39.72 32.22 30.55
3 3 TROMBETTI Luisa ITA 05 SEP 1993 0.70 4:31.97
30.03(7) 1:03.74(7) 1:39.29(7) 2:13.64(5) 2:51.84(5) 3:30.29(4) 4:01.81(3)
33.71 35.55 34.35 38.20 38.45 31.52 30.16
4 6 PIROZZI Stefania ITA 16 DEC 1993 0.69 4:33.12
29.23(3) 1:02.29(2) 1:37.18(3) 2:11.35(3) 2:50.46(3) 3:30.05(3) 4:01.88(4)
33.06 34.89 34.17 39.11 39.59 31.83 31.24
5 2 GYORGY Reka HUN 25 MAY 1996 0.74 4:35.63
29.74(5) 1:03.62(5) 1:37.91(4) 2:11.51(4) 2:51.19(4) 3:31.80(5) 4:04.31(5)
33.88 34.29 33.60 39.68 40.61 32,51 31.32
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GAP FINA

PTS

03 DEC 2014

03 DEC 2014
15 DEC 2013

0.96

1.42

0.17

5.86

8.46

8.86

9.48

10.93

14.06

20.11

12.28

12.51

13.66

16.17

712

705

701

900 q

898 q

874 q

843 q

820

816

811

798

772

725

1004 g WR-ER-CR

874 q

872 q

861 q

837
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RANK LANE

6 0
30.05(8)

7 7
29.39(4)

8 9
30.21(9)

9 1
30.02(6)

10 8
30.86(10)

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:16

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015

SURNAME & NAME

COATES Georgia
1:04.97(10)

REINHOLD Juliane
1:03.37(4)

HORSKA Kristyna
1:04.63(9)

CUSINATO llaria
1:04.40(8)
34.38
CREVAR Anja
1:03.69(6)

34.92

33.98

34.42

32.83

1:41.74(10)
36.77

1:39.05(5)
35.68

1:39.62(8)
34.99

1:39.97(9)
35.57

1:39.13(6)
35.44

NOC

GBR

2:16.61(10)
34.87
GER
2:15.12(9)
36.07
CZE
2:14.72(7)
35.10
ITA
2:14.72(7)
34.75
SRB
2:14.31(6)
35.18
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BORN

19 FEB 1999
2:54.97(9)
38.36
11 MAR 1994
2:53.42(6)
38.30
30 SEP 1997
2:53.72(7)
39.00
05 OCT 1999
2:54.47(8)

39.75
20 NOV 2000

2:55.37(10)
41.06

3:33.96(8)
38.99

3:33.44(6)
40.02

3:33.64(7)
39.92

3:35.32(9)
40.85

3:37.48(10)
4211

Official Suppliers

Myrtha
Caligie o 2

R.T.

0.80

4:06.21(7)
32.25
0.73
4:05.85(6)
32.41
0.76
4:06.80(8)
33.16
0.74
4:08.89(9)
33.57
0.75
4:10.23(10)
32.75

TIME

4:36.87

30.66
4:37.14

31.29
4:39.87

33.07
4:41.04

32.15
4:43.07

32.84

GAP FINA
PTS
17.41 826 R
1768 824 R
20.41 800
2158 790
2361 773
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LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

2015
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME
50m 100m 150m
Event 4
02 DEC 2015 - 9:58
WR 4:19.86 28.34 1:00.02
wWJ 4:23.33
ER 4:19.86 28.34 1:00.02
CR 4:21.23 28.36  1:00.11

1 3 4
27.63

2 2 6
29.29

3 2 5
29.18

4 3 5
29.11

5 2 4
29.92

6 3 3
30.03

7 3 6
29.23

8 2 3
28.44

9 3 2
29.74

10 3 0
30.05

11 3 7
29.39

12 2 7
30.26

13 2 8
29.98

14 2 1
29.13

15 3 9
30.21

16 2 2
29.01

17 3 1
30.02

18 3 8
30.86

19 2 0
30.55

20 2 9
30.58

21 1 4
31.85

22 1 3
32.36

HOSSZU Katinka

59.19 1:32.01
31.56 32.82
GRANGEON Lara
1:01.59 1:36.25
32.30 34.66
JAKABOS Zsuzsanna
1:01.97 1:35.49
32.79 33.52
ZAVADOVA Barbora
1:02.47 1:36.52
33.36 34.05
MILEY Hannah
1:03.74 1:38.85
33.82 35.11
TROMBETTI Luisa
1:03.74 1:39.29
33.71 35.55
PIROZZI Stefania
1:02.29 1:37.18
33.06 34.89
HENTKE Franziska
1:01.49 1:37.34
33.05 35.85
GYORGY Reka
1:03.62 1:37.91
33.88 34.29
COATES Georgia
1:04.97 1:41.74
34.92 36.77
REINHOLD Juliane
1:03.37 1:39.05
33.98 35.68
STEINEGGER Joerdis
1:04.60 1:39.62
34.34 35.02
ZAMORANO SANZ Africa
1:04.06 1:38.78
34.08 34.72
KAMINSKAYA Victoria
1:02.17 1:38.02
33.04 35.85
HORSKA Kristyna
1:04.63 1:39.62
34.42 34.99
POLIERI Alessia
1:02.26 1:39.29
33.25 37.03
CUSINATO llaria
1:04.40 1:39.97
34.38 35.57
CREVAR Anja
1:03.69 1:39.13
32.83 35.44
STAMM Lisa
1:04.66 1:41.36
34.11 36.70
HORAKOVA Tereza
1:05.26 1:42.25
34.68 36.99
LEMCOFF Tali
1:07.94 1:44.60
36.09 36.66
SAAR Noa
1:08.28 1:45.70
35.92 37.42

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it
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NOC
200m

400 m Medley - Women
Preliminary
Summary

HUN
2:04.32
32.31
FRA
2:10.71
34.46
HUN
2:08.46
32.97
CZE
2:10.21
33.69
GBR
2:13.27
34.42
ITA
2:13.64
34.35
ITA
2:11.35
34.17
GER
2:12.40
35.06
HUN
2:11.51
33.60
GBR
2:16.61
34.87
GER
2:15.12
36.07
AUT
2:14.57
34.95
ESP
2:12.72
33.94
POR
2:13.80
35.78
CZE
2:14.72
35.10
ITA
2:14.79
35.50
ITA
2:14.72
34.75
SRB
2:14.31
35.18
SuUl
2:17.00
35.64
CZE
2:18.59
36.34
ISR
2:19.99
35.39
ISR
2:23.02
37.32

sen=: ez UnipolSai

ASSICURAZIONI

Results

BORN
250m

2:06.53 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia
STANDARD TIME

2:06.53 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia
2:06.36 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia

03 MAY 1989
2:41.88

37.56
21 SEP 1991
2:47.98

37.27
03 APR 1989
2:47.37

38.91
23 JAN 1993
2:49.25

39.04
08 AUG 1989

2:50.56
37.29

05 SEP 1993
2:51.84
38.20

16 DEC 1993

2:50.46
39.11
04 JUN 1989

2:51.47

39.07
25 MAY 1996
2:51.19

39.68
19 FEB 1999
2:54.97

38.36
11 MAR 1994

2:53.42
38.30

08 FEB 1983
2:54.27
39.70

11 JAN 1998
2:53.08
40.36

07 OCT 1995

2:52.48

38.68
30 SEP 1997
2:53.72

39.00
21 OCT 1994
2:55.13

40.34
05 OCT 1999
2:54.47

39.75

20 NOV 2000
2:55.37
41.06

17 APR 1992
2:57.32
40.32

02 FEB 1997
2:59.16
40.57

08 DEC 1997
3:02.70

42.71
06 JAN 1997

3:03.77
40.75

300m

1990 ESP Doha (QAT)

1990 ESP Doha (QAT)
1990 ESP Herning (DEN)

3:19.75
37.87

3:26.31
38.33

3:26.56
39.19

3:28.97
39.72

3:28.76
38.20

3:30.29
38.45

3:30.05
39.59

3:31.35
39.88

3:31.80
40.61

3:33.96
38.99

3:33.44
40.02

3:34.22
39.95

3:33.89
40.81

3:31.60
39.12

3:33.64
39.92

3:35.94
40.81

3:35.32
40.85

3:37.48
42.11

3:38.34
41.02

3:40.56
41.40

3:46.06
43.36

3:45.66
41.89

Official Suppliers

R.T. TIME
350m
0.70 4:19.46
3:50.06
30.31 29.40
0.64 4:29.14
3:59.08
32.77 30.06
0.70 4:29.31
3:58.86
32.30 30.45
0.74 4:31.74
4:01.19
32.22 30.55
0.68 4:31.76
4:00.95
32.19 30.81
0.70 4:31.97
4:01.81
31.52 30.16
0.69 4:33.12
4:01.88
31.83 31.24
0.65 4:35.00
4:03.50
32.15 31.50
0.74 4:35.63
4:04.31
3251 31.32
0.80 4:36.87
4:06.21
32.25 30.66
0.73 4:37.14
4:05.85
3241 31.29
0.80 4:37.60
4:06.46
32.24 31.14
0.68 4:38.00
4:06.81
32.92 31.19
0.74 4:38.62
4:05.75
34.15 32.87
0.76 4:39.87
4:06.80
33.16 33.07
0.64 4:40.07
4:08.47
32.53 31.60
0.74 4:41.04
4:08.89
33.57 32.15
0.75 4:43.07
4:10.23
32.75 32.84
0.70 4:43.20
4:11.43
33.09 31.77
0.83 4:49.25
4:15.62
35.06 33.63
0.75 4:51.01
4:19.21
33.15 31.80
0.76 4:51.97
4:18.96
33.30 33.01
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GAP FINA

PTS

03 DEC 2014

03 DEC 2014
15 DEC 2013

9.68

9.85

12.28

12.30

1251

13.66

15.54

16.17

17.41

17.68

18.14

18.54

19.16

20.41

20.61

21.58

23.61

23.74

29.79

31.55

3251

1004 q WR-ER-CR

900 g

898 q

874 q

874 q

872 q

861 q

843 q

837

826 R

824 R

820

816

811

800

798

790

773

772

725

712

705
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

23 1 5 DANIELI Yael
32.46 1:08.70 1:45.57
36.24 36.87

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:16

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015

NOC

ISR

2:20.78
35.21

Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it
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Land of Creation

BUDAPEST

gho01;, 1epR=t e Unip oISal

Assmunumm

BORN R.T.
01 AUG 1997 0.75
3:03.41 3:46.31 4:19.71
42.63 42.90 33.40
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LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

20I5 Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T.
50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m
Event 5 400 m Freestyle - Men
02 DEC 2015 - 10:17 Prelimi nary
WR 3:32.25 24.28 50.80 1:44.73 AGNEL Yannick 1992 FRA Angers (FRA)
WJ 3:39.48 STANDARD TIME
ER 3:32.25 24.28 50.80 1:44.73 AGNEL Yannick 1992 FRA Angers (FRA)
CR 3:34.55 25.05 51.95 1:46.58 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER Istanbul (TUR)
Heat 1 of 4
1 6 KAAN Ozcan TUR 18 AUG 1998 0.71
26.61(2) 54.78(1) 1:23.67(1) 1:52.97(1) 2:22.33(1) 2:51.72(1) 3:21.28(1)
28.17 28.89 29.30 29.36 29.39 29.56
2 2 YILDIRIMER Ediz TUR 25 OCT 1993 0.65
26.61(2) 55.85(3) 1:25.52(3) 1:55.29(3) 2:25.18(2) 2:55.14(2) 3:24.53(2)
29.24 29.67 29.77 29.89 29.96 29.39
3 3 MALCIC llijan BIH 31 DEC 1996 0.74
26.43(1) 55.51(2) 1:24.94(2) 1:54.94(2) 2:25.23(3) 2:55.65(3) 3:26.21(3)
29.08 29.43 30.00 30.29 30.42 30.56
4 4 HJELM Alvi FAR 01 MAY 1996 0.63
26.96(4) 56.36(4) 1:25.88(4) 1:55.90(4) 2:25.70(4) 2:56.06(4) 3:26.28(4)
29.40 29.52 30.02 29.80 30.36 30.22
5 5 BRANDENBURGER Pit LUX 06 AUG 1995 0.68
27.26(5) 56.49(5) 1:25.92(5) 1:55.97(5) 2:26.14(5) 2:57.01(5) 3:27.85(5)
29.23 29.43 30.05 30.17 30.87 30.84
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:21
Heat 2 of 4
1 1 HABER Ido ISR 05 JAN 1996 0.64
26.20(1) 54.31(1) 1:22.86(1) 1:51.33(1) 2:19.92(1) 2:48.54(1) 3:17.46(1)
28.11 28.55 28.47 28.59 28.62 28.92
2 7 SAEMUNDSSON Sven Arnar CRO 19 JUL 1996 0.77
26.61(3) 55.17(2) 1:24.11(2) 1:53.36(3) 2:22.29(2) 2:51.50(2) 3:20.77(2)
28.56 28.94 29.25 28.93 29.21 29.27
3 5 GIDSKEHAUG Erik Arsland NOR 27 JAN 1997 0.76
26.89(5) 55.38(4) 1:24.21(3) 1:53.18(2) 2:22.34(3) 2:51.64(3) 3:21.01(3)
28.49 28.83 28.97 29.16 29.30 29.37
4 2  GIL Rafael Lourenco POR 22 JUN 1996 0.70
26.97(7) 55.62(5) 1:24.90(6) 1:54.41(7) 2:23.69(6) 2:53.02(6) 3:22.59(5)
28.65 29.28 29.51 29.28 29.33 29.57
5 8 REVISHVILI Irakli GEO 03 NOV 1989 0.70
26.66(4) 55.68(6) 1:24.68(5) 1:54.09(4) 2:23.23(4) 2:52.70(4) 3:22.16(4)
29.02 29.00 29.41 29.14 29.47 29.46
6 9  VITAL Joao Alexandre POR 13 JUN 1998 0.68
26.99(8) 55.98(8) 1:25.32(8) 1:54.95(8) 2:24.12(8) 2:53.57(7) 3:23.27(7)
28.99 29.34 29.63 29.17 29.45 29.70
7 3 OLIVIER Marc Antoine FRA 18 JUN 1996 0.77
26.89(5) 55.89(7) 1:25.08(7) 1:54.23(6) 2:23.50(5) 2:52.98(5) 3:23.17(6)
29.00 29.19 29.15 29.27 29.48 30.19
8 6 GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 0.66
26.56(2) 55.24(3) 1:24.51(4) 1:54.10(5) 2:23.97(7) 2:54.41(8) 3:25.39(8)
28.68 29.27 29.59 29.87 30.44 30.98
9 4  ATSU Jonathan FRA 27 SEP 1996 0.74
27.37(9) 56.96(9) 1:26.81(10) 1:56.71(9) 2:27.00(10) 2:56.79(9) 3:26.68(9)
29.59 29.85 29.90 30.29 29.79 29.89
10 0 MARSAU Matthias FRA 25 NOV 1997 0.74
27.43(10) 57.05(10) 1:26.79(9) 1:56.82(10) 2:26.94(9) 2:57.27(10) 3:27.57(10)
29.62 29.74 30.03 30.12 30.33 30.30
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:27
Heat 3 of 4
1 4 BIEDERMANN Paul GER 07 AUG 1986 0.78
26.03(5) 54.32(7) 1:22.57(6) 1:50.42(3) 2:18.05(3) 2:45.96(2) 3:13.66(1)
28.29 28.25 27.85 27.63 27.91 27.70
2 3 ANDRUSENKO Viacheslav RUS 14 MAY 1992 0.75
25.85(2) 54.11(5) 1:22.58(7) 1:50.77(6) 2:18.50(4) 2:46.23(4) 3:14.34(3)
28.26 28.47 28.19 27.73 27.73 28.11
3 5  WOJDAK Wojciech POL 13 MAR 1996 0.69
25.85(2) 53.85(2) 1:21.70(2) 1:49.64(2) 2:17.40(1) 2:45.54(1) 3:14.08(2)
28.00 27.85 27.94 27.76 28.14 28.54

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it
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TIME GAP FINA
PTS
15 NOV 2012
15 NOV 2012
10 DEC 2009
3:50.09 784
28.81
3:52.92 283 756
28.39
3:55.54 545 731
29.33
3:55.72 563 730
29.44
3:57.42 733 714
29.57
3:46.27 825
28.81
3:49.30 3.03 793
28.53
3:49.62 335 789
28.61
3:51.24 497 773
28.65
3:51.49 522 770
29.33
3:52.71 6.44 758
29.44
3:52.95 6.68 756
29.78
3:54.88 8.61 737
29.49
3:56.08 981 726
29.40
3:56.75 10.48 720
29.18
3:40.72 889 q
27.06
3:42.15 143 872 q
27.81
3:42.42 1.70 869 q
28.34
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RANK LANE

4 2
26.36(9)

5 8
25.29(1)

6 1
26.00(4)

7 6
26.23(6)

8 9
26.28(7)

9 7
26.32(8)

10 0

26.39(10)

SURNAME & NAME

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:32

1 4
24.73(1)

2 5
25.15(2)

3 3
25.69(3)

4 6
25.72(4)

5 1
26.20(8)

6 8
25.73(5)

7 2
26.22(9)

8 9
25.84(6)

9 7

26.43(10)

10 0
26.09(7)

MICKA Jan

54.39(8) 1:22.15(3)

28.03 27.76
SORAK Stefan

53.01(1) 1:20.99(1)

27.72 27.98
AUBOECK Felix

54.09(3) 1:22.24(4)

28.09 28.15
JOENSEN Pal

54.16(6) 1:22.51(5)

27.93 28.35
MUEHLLEITNER Henning

54.09(3) 1:22.76(8)

27.81 28.67
BRANDL David

54.39(8) 1:22.92(9)

28.07 28.53
HINAWI Marc

54.79(10) 1:23.73(10)

28.40 28.94
BERNEK Peter

52.04(1) 1:20.12(2)

27.31 28.08
DETTI Gabriele

52.22(2) 1:19.85(1)

27.07 27.63
CHRISTIANSEN Henrik

53.59(5) 1:21.48(4)

27.90 27.89
BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten

52.89(3) 1:20.54(3)

27.17 27.65
BAU Martin

54.61(9) 1:22.97(9)

28.41 28.36
CELIC Vuk

53.41(4) 1:21.65(5)

27.68 28.24
HENDRICKX Lander

54.67(10) 1:22.96(8)

28.45 28.29
KIESLER Gil

54.07(6) 1:22.22(6)

28.23 28.15
NAGY Richard

54.30(8) 1:22.74(7)

27.87 28.44
KARAP Nezir

54.22(7) 1:23.11(10)

28.13 28.89

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:37
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CZE

1:50.53(4)
28.38
SRB
1:49.22(1)
28.23
AUT
1:50.62(5)
28.38
FAR
1:51.00(7)
28.49
GER
1:51.86(9)
29.10
AUT
1:51.60(8)
28.68
ISR
1:52.80(10)
29.07

HUN
1:48.42(2)
28.30
ITA
1:47.77(1)
27.92
NOR
1:49.49(4)
28.01
NED
1:48.76(3)
28.22
SLO
1:51.49(9)
28.52
SRB
1:49.91(5)
28.26
BEL
1:51.34(7)
28.38
ISR
1:50.83(6)
28.61
SVK
1:51.40(8)
28.66
TUR
1:52.05(10)
28.94

85017 1pRz: e UnipolSai

BUDAPEST

ASSICURAZIONI

BORN

15 JAN 1995

2:18.65(5)
28.12
30 DEC 1992
2:17.57(2)
28.35
19 DEC 1996
2:19.18(6)
28.56
10 DEC 1990

2:19.37(7)

28.37
15 JUL 1997
2:20.11(9)

28.25
19 APR 1987
2:19.92(8)

28.32
04 DEC 1997

2:21.87(10)
29.07

Heat 4 of 4

13 APR 1992
2:16.52(2)

28.10
29 AUG 1994
2:15.86(1)

28.09
09 OCT 1996
2:17.50(4)

28.01
19 SEP 1995
2:16.98(3)
28.22
08 OCT 1994
2:19.84(8)
28.35
07 NOV 1996
2:18.67(5)
28.76
23 FEB 1994

2:19.72(7)

28.38
03 OCT 1996
2:19.43(6)

28.60
09 MAR 1993
2:19.90(9)

28.50
02 JAN 1994

2:20.95(10)
28.90

2:46.93(5)
28.28

2:46.13(3)
28.56

2:47.88(6)
28.70

2:48.01(7)
28.64

2:48.66(9)
28.55

2:48.47(8)
28.55

2:51.36(10)
29.49

2:44.30(2)
27.78

2:44.25(1)
28.39

2:45.50(4)
28.00

2:45.33(3)
28.35

2:48.17(6)
28.33

2:47.36(5)
28.69

2:48.18(7)
28.46

2:48.29(8)
28.86

2:48.54(9)
28.64

2:50.31(10)
29.36

Official Suppliers

M Malmsten

R.T. TIME
0.75 3:43.04
3:15.44(5)
28.51 27.60
0.67 3:43.69
3:14.79(4)
28.66 28.90
0.72 3:44.32
3:16.54(6)
28.66 27.78
0.47 3:44.62
3:16.61(7)
28.60 28.01
0.70 3:45.04
3:17.20(8)
28.54 27.84
0.72 3:45.84
3:17.43(9)
28.96 28.41
0.70 3:51.30
3:21.58(10)
30.22 29.72
0.74 3:39.84
3:12.05(1)
27.75 27.79
0.80 3:40.14
3:12.69(2)
28.44 27.45
0.77 3:40.32
3:13.56(3)
28.06 26.76
0.71 3:40.87
3:13.57(4)
28.24 27.30
0.67 3:43.62
3:16.38(6)
28.21 27.24
0.78 3:44.24
3:16.02(5)
28.66 28.22
0.67 3:44.44
3:16.71(7)
28.53 27.73
0.61 3:44.59
3:16.84(8)
28.55 27.75
0.70 3:45.81
3:17.56(9)
29.02 28.25
0.77 3:48.02
3:19.43(10)
29.12 28.59

GAP FINA
PTS
232 861 q
297 854 R
3.60 847
3.90 843
432 839
5.12 830
1058 772
899 q
030 896 q
048 894 q
103 887 g
378 855 R
4.40 848
4.60 845
475 844
597 830
8.18 806
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N

/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER european
aquatics
c0I5 Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m PTS
Event 5 400 m Freestyle - Men
02 DEC 2015 - 10:17 Preliminary
Summary
WR 3:32.25 24.28 50.80 1:44.73 AGNEL Yannick 1992 FRA Angers (FRA) 15 NOV 2012
WJ 3:39.48 STANDARD TIME
ER 3:32.25 24.28 50.80 1:44.73 AGNEL Yannick 1992 FRA Angers (FRA) 15 NOV 2012
CR 3:34.55 25.05 51.95 1:46.58 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER Istanbul (TUR) 10 DEC 2009
1 4 4 BERNEK Peter HUN 13 APR 1992 0.74 3:39.84 899 q
24.73 52.04 1:20.12 1:48.42 2:16.52 2:44.30 3:12.05
27.31 28.08 28.30 28.10 27.78 27.75 27.79
2 4 5 DETTI Gabriele ITA 29 AUG 1994 0.80 3:40.14 0.30 896 q
25.15 52.22 1:19.85 1:47.77 2:15.86 2:44.25 3:12.69
27.07 27.63 27.92 28.09 28.39 28.44 27.45
3 4 3 CHRISTIANSEN Henrik NOR 09 OCT 1996 0.77 3:40.32 0.48 894 q
25.69 53.59 1:21.48 1:49.49 2:17.50 2:45.50 3:13.56
27.90 27.89 28.01 28.01 28.00 28.06 26.76
4 3 4 BIEDERMANN Paul GER 07 AUG 1986 0.78 3:40.72 0.88 889 q
26.03 54.32 1:22.57 1:50.42 2:18.05 2:45.96 3:13.66
28.29 28.25 27.85 27.63 27.91 27.70 27.06
5 4 6 BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten NED 19 SEP 1995 0.71 3:40.87 1.03 887 q
25.72 52.89 1:20.54 1:48.76 2:16.98 2:45.33 3:13.57
27.17 27.65 28.22 28.22 28.35 28.24 27.30
6 3 3 ANDRUSENKO Viacheslav RUS 14 MAY 1992 0.75 3:42.15 231 872 q
25.85 54.11 1:22.58 1:50.77 2:18.50 2:46.23 3:14.34
28.26 28.47 28.19 27.73 27.73 28.11 27.81
7 3 5 WOJDAK Wojciech POL 13 MAR 1996 0.69 3:42.42 258 869 q
25.85 53.85 1:21.70 1:49.64 2:17.40 2:45.54 3:14.08
28.00 27.85 27.94 27.76 28.14 28.54 28.34
8 3 2 MICKA Jan CZE 15 JAN 1995 0.75 3:43.04 320 861 q
26.36 54.39 1:22.15 1:50.53 2:18.65 2:46.93 3:15.44
28.03 27.76 28.38 28.12 28.28 28.51 27.60
9 4 1 BAU Martin SLO 08 OCT 1994 0.67 3:43.62 378 855 R
26.20 54.61 1:22.97 1:51.49 2:19.84 2:48.17 3:16.38
28.41 28.36 28.52 28.35 28.33 28.21 27.24
10 3 8 SORAK Stefan SRB 30 DEC 1992 0.67 3:43.69 385 854 R
25.29 53.01 1:20.99 1:49.22 2:17.57 2:46.13 3:14.79
27.72 27.98 28.23 28.35 28.56 28.66 28.90
11 4 8 CELIC Vuk SRB 07 NOV 1996 0.78 3:44.24 4.40 848
25.73 53.41 1:21.65 1:49.91 2:18.67 2:47.36 3:16.02
27.68 28.24 28.26 28.76 28.69 28.66 28.22
12 3 1  AUBOECK Felix AUT 19 DEC 1996 0.72 3:44.32 4.48 847
26.00 54.09 1:22.24 1:50.62 2:19.18 2:47.88 3:16.54
28.09 28.15 28.38 28.56 28.70 28.66 27.78
13 4 2 HENDRICKX Lander BEL 23 FEB 1994 0.67 3:44.44 4.60 845
26.22 54.67 1:22.96 1:51.34 2:19.72 2:48.18 3:16.71
28.45 28.29 28.38 28.38 28.46 28.53 27.73
14 4 9 KIESLER Gil ISR 03 OCT 1996 0.61 3:44.59 475 844
25.84 54.07 1:22.22 1:50.83 2:19.43 2:48.29 3:16.84
28.23 28.15 28.61 28.60 28.86 28.55 27.75
15 3 6 JOENSEN Pal FAR 10 DEC 1990 0.47 3:44.62 478 843
26.23 54.16 1:22.51 1:51.00 2:19.37 2:48.01 3:16.61
27.93 28.35 28.49 28.37 28.64 28.60 28.01
16 3 9 MUEHLLEITNER Henning GER 15 JUL 1997 0.70 3:45.04 520 839
26.28 54.09 1:22.76 1:51.86 2:20.11 2:48.66 3:17.20
27.81 28.67 29.10 28.25 28.55 28.54 27.84
17 4 7 NAGY Richard SVK 09 MAR 1993 0.70 3:45.81 597 830
26.43 54.30 1:22.74 1:51.40 2:19.90 2:48.54 3:17.56
27.87 28.44 28.66 28.50 28.64 29.02 28.25
18 3 7 BRANDL David AUT 19 APR 1987 0.72 3:45.84 6.00 830
26.32 54.39 1:22.92 1:51.60 2:19.92 2:48.47 3:17.43
28.07 28.53 28.68 28.32 28.55 28.96 28.41
19 2 1 HABER Ido ISR 05 JAN 1996 0.64 3:46.27 6.43 825
26.20 54.31 1:22.86 1:51.33 2:19.92 2:48.54 3:17.46
28.11 28.55 28.47 28.59 28.62 28.92 28.81
20 4 0 KARAP Nezir TUR 02 JAN 1994 0.77 3:48.02 8.18 806
26.09 54.22 1:23.11 1:52.05 2:20.95 2:50.31 3:19.43
28.13 28.89 28.94 28.90 29.36 29.12 28.59
21 2 7 SAEMUNDSSON Sven Arnar CRO 19 JUL 1996 0.77 3:49.30 9.46 793
26.61 55.17 1:24.11 1:53.36 2:22.29 2:51.50 3:20.77
28.56 28.94 29.25 28.93 29.21 29.27 28.53
22 2 5 GIDSKEHAUG Erik Arsland NOR 27 JAN 1997 0.76 3:49.62 9.78 789
26.89 55.38 1:24.21 1:53.18 2:22.34 2:51.64 3:21.01
28.49 28.83 28.97 29.16 29.30 29.37 28.61
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 FO7-ASM.4.1.0/1
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
23 1 6 KAAN Ozcan TUR 18 AUG 1998 0.71 3:50.09 1025 784
26.61 54.78 1:23.67 1:52.97 2:22.33 2:51.72 3:21.28
28.17 28.89 29.30 29.36 29.39 29.56 28.81
24 2 2  GIL Rafael Lourenco POR 22 JUN 1996 0.70 3:51.24 1140 773
26.97 55.62 1:24.90 1:54.41 2:23.69 2:53.02 3:22.59
28.65 29.28 29.51 29.28 29.33 29.57 28.65
25 3 0  HINAWI Marc ISR 04 DEC 1997 0.70 3:51.30 1146 772
26.39 54.79 1:23.73 1:52.80 2:21.87 2:51.36 3:21.58
28.40 28.94 29.07 29.07 29.49 30.22 29.72
26 2 8  REVISHVILI Irakli GEO 03 NOV 1989 0.70 3:51.49 11.65 770
26.66 55.68 1:24.68 1:54.09 2:23.23 2:52.70 3:22.16
29.02 29.00 29.41 29.14 29.47 29.46 29.33
27 2 9  VITAL Joao Alexandre POR 13 JUN 1998 0.68 3:52.71 12.87 758
26.99 55.98 1:25.32 1:54.95 2:24.12 2:53.57 3:23.27
28.99 29.34 29.63 29.17 29.45 29.70 29.44
28 1 2 YILDIRIMER Ediz TUR 25 OCT 1993 0.65 3:52.92 13.08 756
26.61 55.85 1:25.52 1:55.29 2:25.18 2:55.14 3:24.53
29.24 29.67 29.77 29.89 29.96 29.39 28.39
29 2 3 OLIVIER Marc Antoine FRA 18 JUN 1996 0.77 3:52.95 13.11 756
26.89 55.89 1:25.08 1:54.23 2:23.50 2:52.98 3:23.17
29.00 29.19 29.15 29.27 29.48 30.19 29.78
30 2 6  GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 0.66 3:54.88 15.04 737
26.56 55.24 1:24.51 1:54.10 2:23.97 2:54.41 3:25.39
28.68 29.27 29.59 29.87 30.44 30.98 29.49
31 1 3 MALCIC llijan BIH 31 DEC 1996 0.74 3:55.54 1570 731
26.43 55.51 1:24.94 1:54.94 2:25.23 2:55.65 3:26.21
29.08 29.43 30.00 30.29 30.42 30.56 29.33
32 1 4 HJELM Alvi FAR 01 MAY 1996 0.63 3:55.72 15.88 730
26.96 56.36 1:25.88 1:55.90 2:25.70 2:56.06 3:26.28
29.40 29.52 30.02 29.80 30.36 30.22 29.44
33 2 4 ATSU Jonathan FRA 27 SEP 1996 0.74 3:56.08 16.24 726
27.37 56.96 1:26.81 1:56.71 2:27.00 2:56.79 3:26.68
29.59 29.85 29.90 30.29 29.79 29.89 29.40
34 2 0 MARSAU Matthias FRA 25 NOV 1997 0.74 3:56.75 16.91 720
27.43 57.05 1:26.79 1:56.82 2:26.94 2:57.27 3:27.57
29.62 29.74 30.03 30.12 30.33 30.30 29.18
35 1 5 BRANDENBURGER Pit LUX 06 AUG 1995 0.68 3:57.42 1758 714
27.26 56.49 1:25.92 1:55.97 2:26.14 2:57.01 3:27.85
29.23 29.43 30.05 30.17 30.87 30.84 29.57
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:37
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RANK LANE

Event 6
02 DEC 2015 - 10:38

LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

SURNAME & NAME

WR 55.03 26.93
WJ 55.99
ER 55.03 26.93
CR 55.99 27.16
1 1 SIEBNER Keren
2 6 DRAKOU Theodora
3 2 CAM Gizem
4 4 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline
5 3  TAMIR Or
6 7 CAKICI llknur Nihan
7 5 RAMIREZ ABELLA Monica

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:43

1 3
2 1
3 5
3 9
5 4
6 0
7 8
8 2
9 6

10 7

KOLESNYKOVA Maryna
JANICKOVA Barbora
GEORGIEVA Gabriela
SVECENA Lucie

SEPP Kaetlin

FELNER Desiree
VOLCHKOV Anna
MENACHEM Shahar
ROLKO Sarah

SEPP Sigrid

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:45

1 4
2 6
3 3
4 2
5 5
6 0
7 8
8 7
9 9

0 1

BAUMRTOVA Simona
LISTOPADOVA Katarina
GUSTAFSDOTTIR Eyglo Osk
AVRAMOVA Ekaterina
GEMO Elena

TOMECKOVA Karin
GRUSOVA Tereza

TEREBO Emma

HAJKOVA Karolina

STEINEGGER Joerdis

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it

Official Sponsors

8501, 12pA=: e Unip

BUDAPEST

NOC

100 m Backstroke - Women

HOSSZU Katinka
STANDARD TIME
HOSSZU Katinka
NIELSEN Mie Oe.

ISR
GRE
TUR
LUX
ISR
TUR
AND

UKR
CZE
BUL
CZE
EST
AUT

ISR

ISR
LUX

EST

CZE
SVK

ISL
TUR

ITA
SVK
CZE
FRA
SVK

AUT

olSai

ASSICURAZIONI

Results
BORN

Preliminary

Heat 1 of 5
09 JUN 1990
06 FEB 1992
04 APR 1991
10 JUN 1999
08 AUG 1999
10 MAR 1996
27 DEC 1993

Heat 2 of 5
15 FEB 2000
01 MAY 2000
16 JUN 1997
21 AUG 1997
08 AUG 1992
01 JAN 1997
07 APR 1992
01 OCT 1997
22 JUN 1994
02 JUL 1998

Heat 3 0of 5

24 AUG 1991
22 MAR 1993
01 FEB 1995
12 NOV 1991
17 MAR 1987
09 MAY 1993
27 NOV 1998
10 JUL 1998
14 DEC 1997
08 FEB 1983

| Official Suppliers

SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

R.T.

0.74
0.73
0.62
0.60
0.60
0.68
0.64

0.63
0.63
0.67
0.65
0.75
0.65
0.60
0.66
0.83
0.72

0.67
0.72
0.71
0.60
0.72
0.61
0.66
0.67
0.63

0.77

g

50m

1989 HUN Doha (QAT)

1989 HUN Doha (QAT)
1996 DEN Herning (DEN)

29.60

29.14

30.27

30.31

30.75

31.01

30.99

29.49

28.79

29.73

29.97

29.63

29.44

30.35

29.91

30.04

30.63

27.78

28.06

28.88

28.54

28.38

28.79

29.34

29.04

29.38

30.07

TIME

1:00.40

30.80
1:00.83

31.69
1:03.13

32.86
1:03.47

33.16
1:03.69

32.94
1:04.29

33.28
1:04.64

33.65

1:00.17

30.68
1:00.47

31.68
1:01.35

31.62
1:01.35

31.38
1:01.36

31.73
1:02.10

32.66
1:02.14

31.79
1:02.35

32.44
1:02.46
32.42
1:02.52
31.89

57.34

29.56
58.36

30.30
58.82

29.94
58.97

30.43
59.54

31.16
59.72

30.93
1:00.13

30.79
1:00.65

31.61
1:00.93

31.55
1:01.31
31.24

Institutional Sponsors

Va4

WINGATE

°
Minisry
of Clture
and Sport

—~—
Q0
—
[

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

04 DEC 2014

04 DEC 2014
13 DEC 2013

0.43

2.73

3.07

3.29

3.89

4.24

0.30

1.18

118

1.19

1.93

197

2.18

2.29

1.02

1.48

1.63

2.20

D01-ASF.12.1.0/1
(Printed on 02/12/2015 at 11:51)

756
740
662
651
645
627
617

764
753
721
721
721
695
694
687
683
681

883 q
838 q
818 q
812 q
789 q
782 R
766
746
736
723

Media Partners
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:47
Heat 4 of 5
1 5 HANSSON Louise SWE 24 NOV 1996 0.71 28.04 58.11 849 q
2 4 USTINOVA Daria K. RUS 29 AUG 1998 0.66 28.57 5338(7) 0.19 840 q
3 3 MENSING Jenny GER 26 FEB 1986 0.73 28.68 523;% 062 822 q
4 7 EICHHORN Doris GER 23 SEP 1993 0.63 28.54 5909 098 807 q
5 2 PANZIERA Margherita ITA 12 AUG 1995 0.68 29.38 53822 144 789 q
6 0  TEIJONSALO Fanny FIN 06 FEB 1996 0.59 28.71 538%; 161 782 R
7 6 MAHIEU Pauline FRA 13 MAR 1999 0.76 28.87 53918(1) 179 775
8 1 UPANNE Lotta FIN 30 MAY 1998 0.63 850 1:0023 212 762
9 8 KEPP JENSEN Julie DEN 03 JAN 2000 0.59 29.57 10332?9 2.58 745
10 9 KAVALEVA Aliaksandra BLR 07 MAY 1990 0.60 29.31 1(%:% 322 722
32.02
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:50
Heat 5 of 5
1 4 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 0.58 27.90 57.13 893 q
2 3 TCHORZ Alicja POL 13 AUG 1992 0.64 28.15 5289§% 1.20 839 ¢q
3 5 PRIKHODKO Irina RUS 29 NOV 1998 0.66 28.34 5331%% 172 817 q
4 6 JALLOW Mimosa FIN 17 JUN 1994 0.72 28.24 5383% 212 801 q
5 2 KURAS Magdalena SWE 14 MAY 1988 0.64 28.58 535911 228 794 q
6 7 VERMEULEN Tessa NED 29 JAN 1998 0.58 28.68 53823 246 787 q
7 1 JOO Sara HUN 25 MAY 1995 0.61 28.86 5388}1 251 785 R
8 0 BROSarah DEN 04 MAR 1996 0.68 29.44 5963 280 774
9 8 JOVANOVIC Sanja CRO 15 SEP 1986 0.68 28.76 1038211% 336 752
10 9 LEITE Ana Sofia POR 29 APR 1993 0.62 29.30 103]%471% 429 719
32.12
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:52
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 6

02 DEC 2015 - 10:38

~N o o b~ w0 DN

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
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LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

55.03 26.93

55.99

55.03 26.93

55.99 27.16

4  HOSSZU Katinka

4 BAUMRTOVA Simona

5 HANSSON Louise

4  USTINOVA Daria K.

3  TCHORZ Alicja

6 LISTOPADOVA Katarina
3 MENSING Jenny

3 GUSTAFSDOTTIR Eyglo Osk
5 PRIKHODKO Irina

2 AVRAMOVA Ekaterina
7 EICHHORN Doris

6 JALLOW Mimosa

2  KURAS Magdalena

5 GEMO Elena

2 PANZIERA Margherita

7 VERMEULEN Tessa

1 JOO Ssara

0  TEIJONSALO Fanny

0 TOMECKOVA Karin

6  MAHIEU Pauline

0 BRO Sarah

8 GRUSOVA Tereza

3 KOLESNYKOVA Maryna
1 UPANNE Lotta

1 SIEBNER Keren

1  JANICKOVA Barbora

8 JOVANOVIC Sanja

7 TEREBO Emma

8 KEPP JENSEN Julie

6 DRAKOU Theodora

9  HAJKOVA Karolina

1  STEINEGGER Joerdis

9 KAVALEVA Aliaksandra

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it
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NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

NOC

100 m Backstroke - Women

HOSSZU Katinka

Results
BORN

Preliminary
Summary

STANDARD TIME

HOSSZU Katinka
NIELSEN Mie Oe.

HUN
CZE
SWE
RUS
POL
SVK
GER
ISL
RUS
TUR
GER
FIN
SWE
ITA
ITA
NED
HUN
FIN
SVK
FRA
DEN
CZE
UKR
FIN
ISR
CZE
CRO
FRA
DEN
GRE
SVK
AUT
BLR

olSai

ASSICURAZIONI

03 MAY 1989
24 AUG 1991
24 NOV 1996
29 AUG 1998
13 AUG 1992
22 MAR 1993
26 FEB 1986
01 FEB 1995
29 NOV 1998
12 NOV 1991
23 SEP 1993
17 JUN 1994
14 MAY 1988
17 MAR 1987
12 AUG 1995
29 JAN 1998
25 MAY 1995
06 FEB 1996
09 MAY 1993
13 MAR 1999
04 MAR 1996
27 NOV 1998
15 FEB 2000
30 MAY 1998
09 JUN 1990
01 MAY 2000
15 SEP 1986
10 JUL 1998
03 JAN 2000
06 FEB 1992
14 DEC 1997
08 FEB 1983
07 MAY 1990

| Official Suppliers

R.T.

0.58
0.67
0.71
0.66
0.64
0.72
0.73
0.71
0.66
0.60
0.63
0.72
0.64
0.72
0.68
0.58
0.61
0.59
0.61
0.76
0.68
0.66
0.63
0.63
0.74
0.63
0.68
0.67
0.59
0.73
0.63
0.77

0.60

g

Institutional Sponsors |

Va4

WINGATE

50m

1989 HUN Doha (QAT)

1989 HUN Doha (QAT)
1996 DEN Herning (DEN)

27.90
27.78
28.04
28.57
28.15
28.06
28.68
28.88
28.34
28.54
28.54
28.24
28.58
28.38
29.38
28.68
28.86
28.71
28.79
28.87
29.44
29.34
29.49
28.59
29.60
28.79
28.76
29.04
29.57
29.14
29.38
30.07

29.31

°
Minisry
of Clture
and Sport

=N

€uropean
aquatics
TIME GAP FINA
PTS
04 DEC 2014
04 DEC 2014
13 DEC 2013
57.13 893 g
29.23
57.34 021 883 q
29.56
58.11 0.98 849 q
30.07
58.30 1.17 840 q
29.73
58.33 1.20 839 ¢q
30.18
58.36 123 838 q
30.30
58.73 1.60 822 q
30.05
58.82 1.69 818 q
29.94
58.85 172 817 q
30.51
58.97 1.84 812 q
30.43
59.09 196 807 q
30.55
59.25 212 801 q
31.01
59.41 228 794 q
30.83
59.54 241 789 q
31.16
59.55 242 789 q
30.17
59.59 246 787 q
30.91
59.64 251 785 R
30.78
59.72 259 782 R
31.01
59.72 259 782 R
30.93
59.90 277 775
31.03
59.93 280 774
30.49
1:00.13 3.00 766
30.79
1:00.17 3.04 764
30.68
1:00.23 310 762
31.64
1:00.40 3.27 756
30.80
1:00.47 3.34 753
31.68
1:00.49 336 752
31.73
1:00.65 352 746
31.61
1:00.69 3.56 745
31.12
1:00.83 3.70 740
31.69
1:00.93 3.80 736
31.55
1:01.31 418 723
31.24
1:01.33 420 722
32.02

X

—~—
o~

FO1-ASF.12.1.0/1
(Printed on 02/12/2015 at 11:51)
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
34 2 5 GEORGIEVA Gabriela BUL 16 JUN 1997 0.67 29.73 1:01.35 422 721
34 2 9 SVECENA Lucie CZE 21 AUG 1997 0.65 29.97 103]%?;% 422 721
36 2 4  SEPP Kaetlin EST 08 AUG 1992 0.75 29.63 1(%%86 423 721
37 5 9 LEITE Ana Sofia POR 29 APR 1993 0.62 29.30 10311471% 429 719
38 2 0 FELNER Desiree AUT 01 JAN 1997 0.65 29.44 10322}_% 497 695
39 2 8 VOLCHKOV Anna ISR 07 APR 1992 0.60 30.35 10322?31 501 694
40 2 2 MENACHEM Shahar ISR 01 OCT 1997 0.66 29.91 1(;321:73% 522 687
41 2 6 ROLKO Sarah LUX 22 JUN 1994 0.83 30.04 10322:11% 533 683
42 2 7  SEPP Sigrid EST 02 JUL 1998 0.72 30.63 1:0322.%22 539 681
43 1 2 CAM Gizem TUR 04 APR 1991 0.62 30.27 103%?% 6.00 662
44 1 4 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Eline LUX 10 JUN 1999 0.60 30.31 1(%?1% 6.34 651
45 1 3  TAMIR Or ISR 08 AUG 1999 0.60 30.75 10336138 6.56 645
46 1 7 CAKICI llknur Nihan TUR 10 MAR 1996 0.68 31.01 103236 7.16 627
47 1 5 RAMIREZ ABELLA Monica AND 27 DEC 1993 0.64 30.99 1(?2%2 751 617
33.65
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:52
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 FO01-ASF.12.1.0/2
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 7
02 DEC 2015 - 10:50

WR 1:45.63 24.46 51.35 1:18.42 LARKIN Mitchell
WJ 1:48.86 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:46.11 25.17 52.36 1:19.48 VYATCHANIN Arkady
CR 1:48.51 25.46 52.71 1:20.50 KAWECKI Radoslaw
Heat 1 of 4
1 6 PONS RAMON Joan Lluis ESP 01 JAN 1996 0.65
2 4 FRIDLANDER David ISR 12 OCT 1995 0.64
3 7 BASER Ege TUR 14 JUN 1997 0.64
4 5 STABER Patrick AUT 02 JUN 1996 0.65
5 3  POLYAK Arthur ISR 16 AUG 1996 0.59
6 1 GEZMIS Ergecan TUR 17 JAN 1998 0.68
7 2 VINTER Endri EST 23 FEB 1993 0.60
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:56
Heat 2 of 4
1 4 RAPSYS Danas LTU 29 MAY 1995 0.62
2 3 BALOG Gabor HUN 02 SEP 1990 0.59
3 5 LARIN Roman RUS 18 MAR 1998 0.67
4 2 TSMYH Mikita BLR 15 APR 1997 0.63
5 6 WIESNER Andreas GER 30 JUL 1994 0.77
6 7 GLINTA Robert ROU 18 APR 1997 0.62
7 0 GARASYMOVYTCH Oleg FRA 14 MAY 1997 0.61
8 8 BADURA Martin CZE 18 MAR 1989 0.67
9 9 LOPES Gabriel Jose POR 15 MAY 1997 0.57
10 1 DMYTRIJEV Roman CZE 19 JAN 1995 0.71
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 10:59
Heat 3 of 4
1 5 SHABASOV Andrei RUS 20 JUN 1994 0.60

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it
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LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER
Results

NOC

BORN

R.T.

50m

200 m Backstroke - Men

Official Sponsors

spr= aemm Unip

olSai

ASSICURAZIONI

Preliminary

1993 AUS

1984 RUS
1991 POL

27.12

27.86

27.74

27.96

27.94

28.34

27.30

26.13

26.29

26.46

26.41

26.53

26.71

26.99

26.88

27.03

27.04

25.62

| Official Suppliers |

100m

150m

Sydney (AUS)

Berlin (GER)
Chartres (FRA)

56.75
29.63

57.67
29.81

57.37
29.63

58.44
30.48

58.07
30.13

59.32
30.98

57.72
30.42

54.93
28.80

54.94
28.65

55.36
28.90

54.73
28.32

55.75
29.22

55.66
28.95

56.07
29.08

56.52
29.64

56.38
29.35

55.93
28.89

53.02
27.40

v

1:27.57
30.82

1:27.88
30.21

1:28.36
30.99

1:29.11
30.67

1:28.55
30.48

1:30.95
31.63

1:29.94
32.22

1:23.80
28.87

1:24.19
29.25

1:24.83
29.47

1:24.03
29.30

1:25.33
29.58

1:25.49
29.83

1:25.73
29.66

1:27.39
30.87

1:26.72
30.34

1:26.64
30.71

1:21.90
28.88

°
Minisry
of Clture
and Sport

—~—
Q0
—
[

TIME

1:58.00
30.43

1:58.91
31.03

1:59.12
30.76

1:59.45
30.34

1:59.65
31.10

2:01.62
30.67

2:02.73
32.79

1:52.84
29.04

1:53.37
29.18

1:54.15
29.32

1:54.26
30.23

1:54.53
29.20

1:54.77
29.28

1:55.42
29.69

1:57.01
29.62

1:57.46
30.74

1:57.61
30.97

1:50.88
28.98

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

27 NOV 2015

15 NOV 2009
22 NOV 2012

727

091 710

112 706

145 700

1.65 697

3.62 664

473 646

831 g

053 819 R

1.31 803

1.42 800

169 795

193 790

258 777

4.17 745

462 737

477 734

876 q

D03-ASM.13.1.0/1

(Printed on 02/12/2015 at 11:51)
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
2 3 GLANIA Jan-Philip GER 08 NOV 1988 0.75 26.01 53.91 1:22.73 1:51.88 1.00 853 q
27.90 28.82 29.15
3 4 GAMBURG David ISR 12 DEC 1993 0.59 26.42 54.51 1:23.58 1:53.12 224 825 q
28.09 29.07 29.54
4 2  MORA Lorenzo ITA 30 SEP 1998 0.61 26.29 54.37 1:23.66 1:54.12 324 803 R
28.08 29.29 30.46
5 7 KRCE-RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 0.63 26.67 55.40 1:24.87 1:55.16 428 782
28.73 29.47 30.29
6 0 FRANTA Tomas CZE 18 APR 1998 0.64 26.84 56.71 1:26.30 1:55.77 489 769
29.87 29.59 29.47
7 8 ULRICH Marek GER 12 JAN 1997 0.61 26.76 55.81 1:25.93 1:55.78 490 769
29.05 30.12 29.85
8 6 RAEUFTLIN Lukas Peter SuUl 11 MAR 1989 0.63 27.27 56.31 1:26.10 1:55.85 497 768
29.04 29.79 29.75
9 9 THEODORIS Nathan Keith POR 16 JUN 1995 0.57 27.34 56.54 1:26.50 1:56.27 539 760
29.20 29.96 29.77
10 1 DABRYTSA Andrei BLR 27 MAY 1995 0.63 26.96 56.72 1:27.13 1:57.57 6.69 735
29.76 30.41 30.44
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 11:03
Heat 4 of 4
1 5 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan ISR 15 FEB 1992 0.65 25.90 53.76 1:22.19 1:50.33 889 q
27.86 28.43 28.14
2 4  KAWECKI Radoslaw POL 16 AUG 1991 0.63 25.40 52.77 1:21.60 1:50.36 0.03 888 q
27.37 28.83 28.76
3 3 FOLDHAZI David HUN 06 JAN 1995 0.67 25.95 53.62 1:22.41 1:50.66 033 881 q
27.67 28.79 28.25
4 6 SABBIONI Simone ITA 03 OCT 1996 0.77 25.78 54.09 1:22.75 1:51.21 0.88 868 q
28.31 28.66 28.46
5 2 MENCARINI Luca ITA 18 SEP 1995 0.62 26.99 55.95 1:25.32 1:54.70 437 791
28.96 29.37 29.38
6 8 GREENBANK Luke GBR 17 SEP 1997 0.65 27.09 56.12 1:25.63 1:55.14 481 782
29.03 29.51 29.51
7 1 BONACCHI Niccolo' ITA 01 NOV 1994 0.57 26.63 56.06 1:25.93 1:55.71 538 771
29.43 29.87 29.78
8 9 FREDRIKSON Christoffer FIN 11 APR 1997 0.59 27.37 56.80 1:27.19 1:57.51 7.18 736
29.43 30.39 30.32
9 0 LIE Markus NOR 21 JUN 1995 0.60 26.99 57.00 1:27.23 1:58.18 7.85 723
30.01 30.23 30.95
10 7 PETROVIC Petar SRB 12 FEB 1988 0.59 26.59 55.44 1:25.91 1:58.46 8.13 718
28.85 30.47 32.55
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RANK HEAT LANE

Event 7
02 DEC 2015 - 10:50

WR 1:45.63 2446  51.35
WJ 1:48.86
ER 1:46.11 25.17 52.36
CR 1:48.51 25.46 52.71
1 4 5 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan
2 4 4  KAWECKI Radoslaw
3 4 3 FOLDHAZI David
4 3 5 SHABASOV Andrei
5 4 6  SABBIONI Simone
6 3 3 GLANIA Jan-Philip
7 2 4 RAPSYS Danas
8 3 4  GAMBURG David
9 2 3 BALOG Gabor
10 3 2  MORA Lorenzo
11 2 5 LARIN Roman
12 2 2 TSMYH Mikita
13 2 6  WIESNER Andreas
14 4 2 MENCARINI Luca
15 2 7 GLINTA Robert
16 4 8 GREENBANK Luke
17 3 7 KRCE-RABAR Marko
18 2 0 GARASYMOVYTCH Oleg
19 4 1 BONACCHI Niccolo'
20 3 0 FRANTA Tomas
21 3 8 ULRICH Marek
22 3 6 RAEUFTLIN Lukas Peter

SURNAME & NAME

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
Data Processing and Timing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it

Official Sponsors

ser=: ez UnipolSai

¥
B92017

BUDAPEST

1:18.42 LARKIN Mitchell

1:19.48 VYATCHANIN Arkady
1:20.50 KAWECKI Radoslaw

LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

Results

NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m

200 m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary
Summary

STANDARD TIME

ISR 15 FEB 1992 0.65 25.90 53.76
27.86

POL 16 AUG 1991 0.63 25.40 52.77
27.37

HUN 06 JAN 1995 0.67 25.95 53.62
27.67

RUS 20 JUN 1994 0.60 25.62 53.02
27.40

ITA 03 OCT 1996 0.77 25.78 54.09
28.31

GER 08 NOV 1988 0.75 26.01 53.91
27.90

LTU 29 MAY 1995 0.62 26.13 54.93
28.80

ISR 12 DEC 1993 0.59 26.42 54.51
28.09

HUN 02 SEP 1990 0.59 26.29 54.94
28.65

ITA 30 SEP 1998 0.61 26.29 54.37
28.08

RUS 18 MAR 1998 0.67 26.46 55.36
28.90

BLR 15 APR 1997 0.63 26.41 54.73
28.32

GER 30 JUL 1994 0.77 26.53 55.75
29.22

ITA 18 SEP 1995 0.62 26.99 55.95
28.96

ROU 18 APR 1997 0.62 26.71 55.66
28.95

GBR 17 SEP 1997 0.65 27.09 56.12
29.03

CRO 16 OCT 1992 0.63 26.67 55.40
28.73

FRA 14 MAY 1997 0.61 26.99 56.07
29.08

ITA 01 NOV 1994 0.57 26.63 56.06
29.43

CZE 18 APR 1998 0.64 26.84 56.71
29.87

GER 12 JAN 1997 0.61 26.76 55.81
29.05

Sul 11 MAR 1989 0.63 27.27 56.31
29.04

| Official Suppliers |

o

ASSICURAZIONI

Va4

WINGATE

150m

1993 AUS Sydney (AUS)

1984 RUS Berlin (GER)
1991 POL Chartres (FRA)

1:22.19
28.43

1:21.60
28.83

1:22.41
28.79

1:21.90
28.88

1:22.75
28.66

1:22.73
28.82

1:23.80
28.87

1:23.58
29.07

1:24.19
29.25

1:23.66
29.29

1:24.83
29.47

1:24.03
29.30

1:25.33
29.58

1:25.32
29.37

1:25.49
29.83

1:25.63
29.51

1:24.87
29.47

1:25.73
29.66

1:25.93
29.87

1:26.30
29.59

1:25.93
30.12

1:26.10
29.79

°
Minisry
of Clture
and Sport

TIME

1:50.33
28.14

1:50.36
28.76

1:50.66
28.25

1:50.88
28.98

1:51.21
28.46

1:51.88
29.15

1:52.84
29.04

1:53.12
29.54

1:53.37
29.18

1:54.12
30.46

1:54.15
29.32

1:54.26
30.23

1:54.53
29.20

1:54.70
29.38

1:54.77
29.28

1:55.14
29.51

1:55.16
30.29

1:55.42
29.69

1:55.71
29.78

1:55.77
29.47

1:55.78
29.85

1:55.85
29.75

=N

€european
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

27 NOV 2015

15 NOV 2009
22 NOV 2012

889 q
003 888 q
033 88l q
055 876 q
0.88 868 q
155 853 q
251 831 q
825 q
819 R
379 803 R
3.82 803
3.93 800
420 795
437 791
4.44 790
481 782
483 782
509 777
538 771
5.44 769
5.45 769

552 768
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
23 3 9 THEODORIS Nathan Keith POR 16 JUN 1995 0.57 27.34 56.54 1:26.50 1:56.27 5.94 760
29.20 29.96 29.77
24 2 8 BADURA Martin CZE 18 MAR 1989 0.67 26.88 56.52 1:27.39 1:57.01 6.68 745
29.64 30.87 29.62
25 2 9 LOPES Gabriel Jose POR 15 MAY 1997 0.57 27.03 56.38 1:26.72 1:57.46 713 737
29.35 30.34 30.74
26 4 9 FREDRIKSON Christoffer FIN 11 APR 1997 0.59 27.37 56.80 1:27.19 1:57.51 7.18 736
29.43 30.39 30.32
27 3 1 DABRYTSA Andrei BLR 27 MAY 1995 0.63 26.96 56.72 1:27.13 1:57.57 7.24 735
29.76 30.41 30.44
28 2 1 DMYTRIJEV Roman CZE 19 JAN 1995 0.71 27.04 55.93 1:26.64 1:57.61 7.28 734
28.89 30.71 30.97
29 1 6 PONS RAMON Joan Lluis ESP 01 JAN 1996 0.65 27.12 56.75 1:27.57 1:58.00 7.67 727
29.63 30.82 30.43
30 4 0  LIE Markus NOR 21 JUN 1995 0.60 26.99 57.00 1:27.23 1:58.18 7.85 723
30.01 30.23 30.95
31 4 7  PETROVIC Petar SRB 12 FEB 1988 0.59 26.59 55.44 1:25.91 1:58.46 8.13 718
28.85 30.47 32.55
32 1 4 FRIDLANDER David ISR 12 OCT 1995 0.64 27.86 57.67 1:27.88 1:58.91 858 710
29.81 30.21 31.03
33 1 7 BASER Ege TUR 14 JUN 1997 0.64 27.74 57.37 1:28.36 1:59.12 8.79 706
29.63 30.99 30.76
34 1 5 STABER Patrick AUT 02 JUN 1996 0.65 27.96 58.44 1:29.11 1:59.45 9.12 700
30.48 30.67 30.34
35 1 3 POLYAK Arthur ISR 16 AUG 1996 0.59 27.94 58.07 1:28.55 1:59.65 9.32 697
30.13 30.48 31.10
36 1 1  GEZMIS Ergecan TUR 17 JAN 1998 0.68 28.34 59.32 1:30.95 2:01.62 11.29 664
30.98 31.63 30.67
37 1 2 VINTER Endri EST 23 FEB 1993 0.60 27.30 57.72 1:29.94 2:02.73 12.40 646
30.42 32.22 32.79
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

|
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS =N
|
/ NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER €uropean
aquatics
2015 Results
RANK LANE NOC RELAY R.T. 50m TIME GAP FINA
SURNAME & NAME BORN PTS
Event 8 4x50 m Freestyle - Men
02 DEC 2015 - 11:04 Prelimi nary
WR 1:20.60 21.01 41.38 1:01.97 RUSSIA RUS Doha (QAT) 07 DEC 2014
WJ 1:27.46 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:20.77 20.64 4097 1:00.90 FRANCE FRA Rijeka (CRO) 14 DEC 2008
CR 1:20.77 20.64  40.97 1:00.90 FRANCE FRA Rijeka (CRO) 14 DEC 2008
Heat 1 of 2
1 7 ITA ITALY 1:25.56 899 ¢
BOCCHIA Federico 24 OCT 1986 0.79 21.57 21.57
ORSI Marco 11 DEC 1990 0.26 20.75 42.32
GUTTUSO Giuseppe 22 SEP 1994 0.23 21.49 1:03.81
MAGNINI Filippo 02 FEB 1982 0.37 21.75 1:25.56
2 6 ROU ROMANIA 1:27.43 1.87 843 q
RADU Marius 18 JUN 1992 0.67 22.16 22.16
MACOVEI Daniel 15 SEP 1992 0.30 21.49 43.65
COCI Alexandru 31 OCT 1989 0.29 22.23 1:05.88
TRANDAFIR Norbert 08 FEB 1988 0.38 21.55 1:27.43
3 4  HUN HUNGARY 1:27.60 2.04 838 q
TAKACS Krisztian 30 DEC 1985 0.70 21.88 21.88
LOBANOQVSZKIJ Maxim 18 JAN 1996 0.24 21.23 43.11
LAVOTHA Oszkar 02 APR 1997 0.26 22.48 1:05.59
MESZAROS Mark 01 JAN 1994 0.30 22.01 1:27.60
4 3 ISR ISRAEL 1:27.82 226 832 q
KALONTAROV Ziv 15 JAN 1997 0.59 22.21 22.21
KREMER Tom 24 AUG 1994 0.08 21.83 44.04
SABATIER Or 30 APR 1994 0.41 21.87 1:05.91
SHAHAFF Yahav 30 SEP 1993 0.24 21.91 1:27.82
5 5 EST ESTONIA 1:27.85 229 831 R
TRIBUNTSOV Ralf 22 SEP 1994 0.70 22.18 22.18
ALJAND Martti 22 NOV 1987 0.37 22.39 44.57
LUHT Karl Johann 30 NOV 1996 0.28 2221 1:06.78
DEGTJARJOV Pjotr 10 JUL 1993 0.30 21.07 1:27.85
6 2 NOR NORWAY 1:32.19 6.63 719 R
SOLLI Lavrans Veieroe 21 FEB 1992 0.60 22.70 22.70
NAESS Sverre 18 MAR 1992 0.19 22.64 45.34
JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor 24 SEP 1991 0.15 22.46 1:07.80
LIE Markus 21 JUN 1995 0.20 24.39 1:32.19

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 11:09

Heat 2 of 2
1 4 RUS RUSSIA 1:24.08 948 q
SEDOV Evgeny 29 JAN 1996 0.66 21.02 21.02
ARBUZOV Andrey 29 OCT 1989 0.26 20.84 41.86
KLIUKIN Aleksandr 27 JAN 1993 0.18 20.99 1:02.85
TIKHOBAEYV Oleg 26 JUL 1990 0.29 21.23 1:24.08
2 3 BLR BELARUS 1:25.96 188 887 g
SANKOVICH Pavel 29 JUN 1990 0.70 21.91 21.91
LATKIN Anton 21 FEB 1994 0.28 21.22 43.13
STASELOVICH Viktar 28 MAY 1994 0.19 21.25 1:04.38
MACHEKIN Artyom 20 JAN 1991 0.35 21.58 1:25.96
3 2 FIN FINLAND 1:26.44 236 872 q
TUOMOLA Andrei 04 MAY 1989 0.70 21.83 21.83
HERRALA Anton 29 DEC 1993 0.13 21.66 43.49
WALTARI Tatu 19 FEB 1987 0.15 22.10 1:05.59
LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 09 FEB 1989 0.25 20.85 1:26.44
4 7 BEL BELGIUM 1:27.19 311 850 q
AERENTS Jasper 18 DEC 1992 0.64 21.60 21.60
DEPYPERE Stijn 24 JUL 1991 0.08 22.39 43.99
VANLUCHENE Emmanuel 09 DEC 1992 0.26 21.54 1:05.53
SURGELOOSE Glenn 04 SEP 1989 0.27 21.66 1:27.19
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 AUT AUSTRIA DSQ
SPITZER Martin 25 MAY 1985 0.64 22.57 22.57
Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015 DST/1
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RANK LANE NOC RELAY
SURNAME & NAME

EISENBERGER Goittfried

KNABL Alexander

REITSHAMMER Bernhard

6 TUR TURKEY
SAKCI H.Emre
CELIK Doga
ISKENDER Baslakov
GURDAL Kemal Arda

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 11:13

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015

BORN

30 SEP 1993
19 APR 1995
17 JUN 1994

15 NOV 1997
28 MAY 1991
07 FEB 1990
02 JUL 1990
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R.T.

0.24
- 0.08
0.08

0.62
- 0.07
0.36
0.39

21.82

22.15
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE

/

20I5

RANK HEAT LANE NOC RELAY
SURNAME & NAME

Event 8

SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

Results

BORN

4x50 m Freestyle - Men

02 DEC 2015 - 11:04 Prelimi nary
Summary
WR 1:20.60 21.01 41.38 1:01.97 RUSSIA
WJ 1:27.46 STANDARD TIME
ER 1:20.77 20.64 40.97 1:00.90 FRANCE
CR 1:20.77 20.64 40.97 1:00.90 FRANCE
1 2 4 RUS RUSSIA
SEDOV Evgeny 29 JAN 1996
ARBUZOV Andrey 29 OCT 1989
KLIUKIN Aleksandr 27 JAN 1993
TIKHOBAEV Oleg 26 JUL 1990
2 1 7 ITA ITALY
BOCCHIA Federico 24 OCT 1986
ORSI Marco 11 DEC 1990
GUTTUSO Giuseppe 22 SEP 1994
MAGNINI Filippo 02 FEB 1982
3 2 3 BLR BELARUS
SANKOVICH Pavel 29 JUN 1990
LATKIN Anton 21 FEB 1994
STASELOVICH Viktar 28 MAY 1994
MACHEKIN Artyom 20 JAN 1991
4 2 2 FIN FINLAND
TUOMOLA Andrei 04 MAY 1989
HERRALA Anton 29 DEC 1993
WALTARI Tatu 19 FEB 1987
LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 09 FEB 1989
5 2 7 BEL BELGIUM
AERENTS Jasper 18 DEC 1992
DEPYPERE Stijn 24 JUL 1991
VANLUCHENE Emmanuel 09 DEC 1992
SURGELOOSE Glenn 04 SEP 1989
6 1 6 ROU ROMANIA
RADU Marius 18 JUN 1992
MACOVEI Daniel 15 SEP 1992
COCI Alexandru 31 OCT 1989
TRANDAFIR Norbert 08 FEB 1988
7 1 4 HUN HUNGARY
TAKACS Krisztian 30 DEC 1985
LOBANOVSZKIJ Maxim 18 JAN 1996
LAVOTHA Oszkar 02 APR 1997
MESZAROS Mark 01 JAN 1994
8 1 3 ISR ISRAEL
KALONTAROV Ziv 15 JAN 1997
KREMER Tom 24 AUG 1994
SABATIER Or 30 APR 1994
SHAHAFF Yahav 30 SEP 1993
9 1 5 EST ESTONIA
TRIBUNTSOV Ralf 22 SEP 1994
ALJAND Martti 22 NOV 1987
LUHT Karl Johann 30 NOV 1996
DEGTJARJOV Pjotr 10 JUL 1993
10 1 2 NOR NORWAY
SOLLI Lavrans Veieroe 21 FEB 1992
NAESS Sverre 18 MAR 1992
JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor 24 SEP 1991
LIE Markus 21 JUN 1995
NOT CLASSIFIED
2 6 TUR TURKEY
SAKCI H.Emre 15 NOV 1997
CELIK Doga 28 MAY 1991
ISKENDER Baslakov 07 FEB 1990
GURDAL Kemal Arda 02 JUL 1990
2 5 AUT AUSTRIA
SPITZER Martin 25 MAY 1985
EISENBERGER Gottfried 30 SEP 1993

Netanya (ISR), 2-6 December 2015
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R.T.

50m

RUS Doha (QAT)

FRA Rijeka (CRO)
FRA Rijeka (CRO)

0.66
0.26
0.18
0.29

0.79
0.26
0.23
0.37

0.70
0.28
0.19
0.35

0.70
0.13
0.15
0.25

0.64
0.08
0.26
0.27

0.67
0.30
0.29
0.38

0.70
0.24
0.26
0.30

0.59
0.08
0.41
0.24

0.70
0.37
0.28
0.30

0.60
0.19
0.15
0.20

0.62

0.36
0.39

0.64
0.24

21.02
20.84
20.99
21.23

21.57
20.75
21.49
21.75

21.91
21.22
21.25
21.58

21.83
21.66
22.10
20.85

21.60
22.39
21.54
21.66

22.16
21.49
22.23
21.55

21.88
21.23
22.48
22.01

22.21
21.83
21.87
21.91

22.18
22.39
22.21
21.07

22.70
22.64
22.46
24.39

22.15

22.57
21.82

=N

€uropean
aquatics

TIME GAP FINA

1:24.08
21.02
41.86

1:02.85
1:24.08

1:25.56
21.57
42.32

1:03.81
1:25.56

1:25.96
21.91
43.13

1:04.38
1:25.96

1:26.44
21.83
43.49

1:05.59
1:26.44

1:27.19
21.60
43.99

1:05.53
1:27.19

1:27.43
22.16
43.65

1:05.88
1:27.43

1:27.60
21.88
43.11

1:05.59
1:27.60

1:27.82
22.21
44.04

1:05.91
1:27.82

1:27.85
22.18
44.57

1:06.78
1:27.85

1:32.19
22.70
45.34

1:07.80
1:32.19

DSQ
22.15

DSQ
22.57
44.39

PTS

07 DE

14 DE
14 DE

1.48

2.36

311

3.35

3.52

3.74

3.77

8.11

C 2014

C 2008
C 2008

948 q

899 q

887 q

872 q

850 q

843 q

838 q

832 q

831 R

719 R
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RANK HEAT LANE NOC RELAY

SURNAME & NAME

KNABL Alexander
REITSHAMMER Bernhard
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2 LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

/

20I5 Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T.
50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m
450m 500m 550m 600m 650m 700m 750m
Event 9 800 m Freestyle - Women
02 DEC 2015 - 11:11 Preliminary
WR 7:59.34 58.62 1:50.38 3:59.80 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Berlin (GER)
WJ 8:16.11 STANDARD TIME
ER 7:59.34 58.62 1:50.38 3:59.80 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Berlin (GER)
CR 8:04.53 59.82 2:01.30 4:03.36 FILIPPI Alessia 1987 ITA Rijeka (CRO)
Heat 1 of 3
1 3 BOVE Roni ISR 10 JUN 1996 0.81
30.14(2) 1:02.35(2) 1:34.99(1) 2:07.80(1) 2:40.63(1) 3:13.90(1) 3:47.14(1)
32.21 32.64 32.81 32.83 33.27 33.24
4:54.72(1) 5:28.42(1) 6:01.84(1) 6:35.24(1) 7:08.64(1) 7:42.30(1) 8:15.98(1)
33.72 33.70 33.42 33.40 33.40 33.66 33.68
2 5 BRUNEL Marion FRA 16 OCT 1996 0.74
30.37(3) 1:03.27(3) 1:36.62(3) 2:10.19(3) 2:43.86(3) 3:17.33(3) 3:51.22(3)
32.90 33.35 33.57 33.67 33.47 33.89
4:58.26(3) 5:31.57(3) 6:04.40(3) 6:37.51(2) 7:10.40(2) 7:43.44(2) 8:16.43(2)
33.44 33.31 32.83 33.11 32.89 33.04 32.99
3 6 PERSTNIOVA Tatiana MDA 21 OCT 1996 0.75
29.55(1) 1:02.13(1) 1:35.50(2) 2:08.66(2) 2:42.10(2) 3:15.89(2) 3:49.82(2)
32.58 33.37 33.16 33.44 33.79 33.93
4:57.02(2) 5:30.65(2) 6:04.21(2) 6:37.94(3) 7:11.56(3) 7:45.65(3) 8:19.13(3)
33.46 33.63 33.56 33.73 33.62 34.09 33.48
NOT CLASSIFIED
4  ANDRE Angelica Maria POR 13 OCT 1994
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 11:24
Heat 2 of 3
1 4 ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 0.74
29.00(1) 59.77(1) 1:30.96(1) 2:02.40(1) 2:33.89(1) 3:05.35(1) 3:37.00(1)
30.77 31.19 31.44 31.49 31.46 31.65
4:40.16(1) 5:11.61(1) 5:43.06(1) 6:14.47(1) 6:45.59(1) 7:16.72(1) 7:47.82(1)
31.53 31.45 31.45 31.41 31.12 31.13 31.10
2 5 KLINAR Anja SLO 03 APR 1988 0.82
29.53(5) 1:00.75(5) 1:31.79(3) 2:03.33(3) 2:34.91(3) 3:06.31(2) 3:37.98(2)
31.22 31.04 31.54 31.58 31.40 31.67
4:41.23(2) 5:12.75(3) 5:44.31(3) 6:15.70(3) 6:47.02(3) 7:18.29(2) 7:49.70(2)
31.53 31.52 31.56 31.39 31.32 31.27 31.41
3 3 CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita ITA 25 MAY 1991 0.76
29.35(4) 1:00.55(3) 1:32.08(5) 2:03.48(4) 2:34.94(4) 3:06.44(3) 3:38.14(3)
31.20 31.53 31.40 31.46 31.50 31.70
4:41.30(3) 5:12.70(2) 5:44.17(2) 6:15.41(2) 6:46.95(2) 7:18.55(3) 7:50.32(3)
31.46 31.40 31.47 31.24 31.54 31.60 31.77
4 8 JUHASZ Adel HUN 19 JUL 1998 0.76
30.10(9) 1:01.73(8) 1:33.37(8) 2:05.25(8) 2:37.05(7) 3:08.80(6) 3:40.40(6)
31.63 31.64 31.88 31.80 31.75 31.60
4:43.78(6) 5:15.56(6) 5:47.61(6) 6:19.67(5) 6:51.88(6) 7:24.16(6) 7:56.23(5)
31.64 31.78 32.05 32.06 32.21 32.28 32.07
5 2 JUNGKLAUS Alina GER 24 APR 1998 0.79
29.30(3) 1:00.58(4) 1:31.98(4) 2:03.79(5) 2:35.51(5) 3:07.32(5) 3:39.11(5)
31.28 31.40 31.81 31.72 31.81 31.79
4:43.12(5) 5:15.15(5) 5:47.24(4) 6:19.39(4) 6:51.62(4) 7:23.99(4) 7:55.96(4)
31.97 32.03 32.09 32.15 32.23 32.37 31.97
6 1 NATLACEN Gaja SLO 12 JUN 1997 0.73
29.16(2) 1:00.06(2) 1:31.35(2) 2:02.98(2) 2:34.51(2) 3:06.52(4) 3:38.60(4)
30.90 31.29 31.63 31.53 32.01 32.08
4:42.88(4) 5:15.08(4) 5:47.36(5) 6:19.83(6) 6:51.85(5) 7:24.01(5) 7:56.36(6)
32.25 32.20 32.28 32.47 32.02 32.16 32.35
7 6 PONSELE' Aurora ITA 04 APR 1992 0.77
29.74(6) 1:01.16(6) 1:32.94(7) 2:04.92(6) 2:36.77(6) 3:08.92(7) 3:41.38(8)
31.42 31.78 31.98 31.85 32.15 32.46
4:46.52(8) 5:19.09(8) 5:51.63(8) 6:24.22(8) 6:56.78(8) 7:29.09(8) 8:01.28(7)
32.58 32.57 32.54 32.59 32.56 32.31 32.19
8 0 HOLUB Tamila Hryhorivna POR 15 MAY 1999 0.86
30.38(10) 1:02.38(10) 1:34.09(9) 2:05.85(9) 2:37.97(9) 3:10.12(9) 3:42.41(9)
32.00 31.71 31.76 32.12 32.15 32.29
4:47.05(9) 5:19.52(9) 5:52.01(9) 6:24.65(9) 6:57.30(9) 7:29.90(9) 8:02.53(9)
3241 32.47 32.49 32.64 32.65 32.60 32.63
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TIME
400m

GAP FINA
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10 AUG 2013

10 AUG 2013
12 DEC 2008

8:47.73 749
4:21.00(1)
33.86

31.75

8:47.85
4:24.82(3)

33.60

012 748

31.42
8:51.26

4:23.56(2)
33.74

353 734

32.13

DNS

8:18.48 889 ¢
4:08.63(1)
31.63

30.66
8:20.14 1.66 880 g
4:09.70(2)

31.72

30.44
8:20.23 175 879 q
4:09.84(3)

31.70

29.91
8:26.32

4:12.14(6)
31.74

7.84 848 q

30.09

8:26.35
4:11.15(5)

32.04

7.87 848 R

30.39
8:27.38

4:10.63(4)
32.03

8.90 843

31.02
8:33.22

4:13.94(8)
32.56

14.74 814

31.94
8:33.66

4:14.64(9)
32.23

1518 812 R

31.13
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS
9 7  HASSLER Julia LIE 27 FEB 1993 0.82 8:34.71 16.23 807
29.75(7) 1:01.31(7) 1:32.92(6) 2:04.97(7) 2:37.06(8) 3:09.10(8) 3:41.32(7) 4:13.39(7)
31.56 31.61 32.05 32.09 32.04 32.22 32.07
4:45.47(7) 5:17.96(7) 5:50.43(7) 6:23.18(7) 6:55.89(7) 7:28.83(7) 8:01.94(8)
32.08 32.49 32.47 32.75 32.71 32.94 33.11 32.77
10 9 CRYERIngaElin ISL 24 NOV 1993 0.79 8:52.22 33.74 730
30.04(8) 1:02.32(9) 1:34.67(10) 2:07.48(10) 2:40.63(10) 3:13.92(10) 3:47.53(10) 4:21.30(10)
32.28 32.35 32.81 33.15 33.29 33.61 33.77
4:55.06(10) 5:28.63(10) 6:02.56(10) 6:36.51(10) 7:10.62(10) 7:44.68(10) 8:18.68(10)
33.76 33.57 33.93 33.95 34.11 34.06 34.00 33.54
Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 11:34
Heat 3 of 3
1 5 KAPAS Boglarka HUN 22 APR 1993 0.70 8:17.68 893
28.85(3) 59.82(4) 1:30.70(3) 2:01.64(2) 2:32.67(2) 3:03.87(2) 3:35.06(1) 4:06.32(1)
30.97 30.88 30.94 31.03 31.20 31.19 31.26
4:37.99(1) 5:09.52(1) 5:41.02(1) 6:12.53(1) 6:43.97(1) 7:15.36(1) 7:46.70(1)
31.67 31.53 31.50 31.51 31.44 31.39 31.34 30.98
2 4 CARLIN Jazmin GBR 17 SEP 1990 0.75 8:18.43 0.75 889
28.59(2) 59.15(2) 1:29.98(1) 2:01.18(1) 2:32.48(1) 3:03.81(1) 3:35.22(2) 4:06.57(2)
30.56 30.83 31.20 31.30 31.33 31.41 31.35
4:38.11(2) 5:09.67(2) 5:41.20(2) 6:12.88(2) 6:44.42(2) 7:15.89(2) 7:47.60(2)
31.54 31.56 31.53 31.68 31.54 31.47 31.71 30.83
3 7 ODER Tjasa SLO 22 JUN 1994 0.75 8:19.58 1.90 883
29.08(4) 59.76(3) 1:30.99(4) 2:02.23(4) 2:33.54(3) 3:04.94(3) 3:36.23(3) 4:07.62(3)
30.68 31.23 31.24 31.31 31.40 31.29 31.39
4:38.99(3) 5:10.36(3) 5:41.89(3) 6:13.68(3) 6:45.54(3) 7:17.43(3) 7:48.91(3)
31.37 31.37 31.53 31.79 31.86 31.89 31.48 30.67
4 3 CARLI Diletta ITA 07 MAY 1996 0.72 8:19.96 2228 881
29.42(5) 1:00.16(5) 1:31.37(5) 2:02.79(5) 2:34.29(5) 3:05.89(4) 3:37.46(4) 4:08.87(4)
30.74 31.21 31.42 31.50 31.60 31.57 31.41
4:40.39(4) 5:12.17(4) 5:43.97(4) 6:15.68(4) 6:47.33(4) 7:19.06(4) 7:49.81(4)
31.52 31.78 31.80 31.71 31.65 31.73 30.75 30.15
5 0 MUSSO Erica ITA 29 JUL 1994 0.82 8:22.48 480 868
29.50(7) 1:00.68(6) 1:32.22(6) 2:03.63(6) 2:35.28(6) 3:06.68(6) 3:38.28(5) 4:09.97(5)
31.18 31.54 31.41 31.65 31.40 31.60 31.69
4:41.71(5) 5:13.42(5) 5:45.09(5) 6:16.81(5) 6:48.65(5) 7:20.36(5) 7:51.64(5)
31.74 31.71 31.67 31.72 31.84 31.71 31.28 30.84
6 1  BOHINC Spela SLO 06 NOV 1995 0.72 8:26.58 8.90 847
29.91(9) 1:01.07(7) 1:32.67(7) 2:04.40(7) 2:35.76(7) 3:07.55(7) 3:39.23(7) 4:11.33(6)
31.16 31.60 31.73 31.36 31.79 31.68 32.10
4:43.11(6) 5:14.84(6) 5:46.94(6) 6:18.99(6) 6:50.93(6) 7:23.15(6) 7:55.10(6)
31.78 31.73 32.10 32.05 31.94 32.22 31.95 31.48
7 6 KIRPICHNIKOVA Anastasia RUS 24 JUN 2000 0.74 8:35.05 17.37 806
28.24(1) 58.82(1) 1:30.28(2) 2:01.97(3) 2:33.81(4) 3:06.07(5) 3:38.65(6) 4:11.49(7)
30.58 31.46 31.69 31.84 32.26 32.58 32.84
4:44.55(7) 5:17.57(7) 5:50.91(7) 6:24.04(7) 6:57.39(7) 7:30.67(7) 8:03.55(7)
33.06 33.02 33.34 33.13 33.35 33.28 32.88 31.50
8 2 LAURIDSEN Julie Aglund DEN 26 MAY 1996 0.76 8:35.66 17.98 803
30.24(10) 1:01.98(10) 1:34.03(8) 2:06.37(8) 2:38.95(8) 3:11.33(8) 3:43.90(8) 4:16.46(8)
31.74 32.05 32.34 32.58 32.38 32.57 32.56
4:49.28(8) 5:21.74(8) 5:54.17(8) 6:26.72(8) 6:59.34(8) 7:31.69(8) 8:04.39(8)
32.82 32.46 32.43 32.55 32.62 32.35 32.70 31.27
9 9 RODRIGUEZ CAO Laura ESP 22 APR 1998 0.75 8:39.62 2194 785
29.71(8) 1:01.86(9) 1:34.70(10) 2:07.33(9) 2:40.36(9) 3:13.19(9) 3:46.24(9) 4:19.29(9)
32.15 32.84 32.63 33.03 32.83 33.05 33.05
4:51.96(9) 5:24.56(9) 5:57.34(9) 6:30.07(9) 7:02.83(9) 7:35.37(9) 8:08.11(9)
32.67 32.60 32.78 32.73 32.76 32.54 32.74 31.51
10 8 OPENYSHEVA Arina RUS 24 MAR 1999 0.66 8:45.00 27.32 761
29.43(6) 1:01.83(8) 1:34.35(9) 2:07.41(10) 2:40.43(10) 3:13.76(10) 3:46.76(10) 4:19.98(10)
32.40 32.52 33.06 33.02 33.33 33.00 33.22
4:53.05(10) 5:26.33(10) 5:59.64(10) 6:32.97(10) 7:06.19(10) 7:39.74(10) 8:12.92(10)
33.07 33.28 33.31 33.33 33.22 33.55 33.18 32.08
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2015
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME
50m 100m
450m 500m

Event 9
02 DEC 2015 - 11:11

LEN EUROPEAN SHORT COURSE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NETANYA (ISR) 2-6 DECEMBER

Results
NOC BORN R.T.
150m 200m 250m 300m 350m
550m 600m 650m 700m 750m

800 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
Summary

WR 7:59.34 58.62 1:50.38 3:59.80 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Berlin (GER)
WJ 8:16.11 STANDARD TIME
ER 7:59.34 58.62 1:50.38 3:59.80 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 1990 ESP Berlin (GER)
CR 8:04.53 59.82 2:01.30 4:03.36 FILIPPI Alessia 1987 ITA Rijeka (CRO)
1 3 5 KAPAS Boglarka HUN 22 APR 1993 0.70
28.85 59.82 1:30.70 2:01.64 2:32.67 3:03.87 3:35.06
30.97 30.88 30.94 31.03 31.20 31.19
4:37.99 5:09.52 5:41.02 6:12.53 6:43.97 7:15.36 7:46.70
31.67 31.53 31.50 31.51 31.44 31.39 31.34
2 3 4 CARLIN Jazmin GBR 17 SEP 1990 0.75
28.59 59.15 1:29.98 2:01.18 2:32.48 3:03.81 3:35.22
30.56 30.83 31.20 31.30 31.33 31.41
4:38.11 5:09.67 5:41.20 6:12.88 6:44.42 7:15.89 7:47.60
31.54 31.56 31.53 31.68 31.54 31.47 31.71
3 2 4  ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 0.74
29.00 59.77 1:30.96 2:02.40 2:33.89 3:05.35 3:37.00
30.77 31.19 31.44 31.49 31.46 31.65
4:40.16 5:11.61 5:43.06 6:14.47 6:45.59 7:16.72 7:47.82
31.53 31.45 31.45 31.41 31.12 31.13 31.10
4 3 7 ODER Tjasa SLO 22 JUN 1994 0.75
29.08 59.76 1:30.99 2:02.23 2:33.54 3:04.94 3:36.23
30.68 31.23 31.24 31.31 31.40 31.29
4:38.99 5:10.36 5:41.89 6:13.68 6:45.54 7:17.43 7:48.91
31.37 31.37 31.53 31.79 31.86 31.89 31.48
5 3 3 CARLI Diletta ITA 07 MAY 1996 0.72
29.42 1:00.16 1:31.37 2:02.79 2:34.29 3:05.89 3:37.46
30.74 31.21 31.42 31.50 31.60 31.57
4:40.39 5:12.17 5:43.97 6:15.68 6:47.33 7:19.06 7:49.81
31.52 31.78 31.80 31.71 31.65 31.73 30.75
6 2 5 KLINAR Anja SLO 03 APR 1988 0.82
29.53 1:00.75 1:31.79 2:03.33 2:34.91 3:06.31 3:37.98
31.22 31.04 31.54 31.58 31.40 31.67
4:41.23 5:12.75 5:44.31 6:15.70 6:47.02 7:18.29 7:49.70
31.53 31.52 31.56 31.39 31.32 31.27 31.41
7 2 3 CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita ITA 25 MAY 1991 0.76
29.35 1:00.55 1:32.08 2:03.48 2:34.94 3:06.44 3:38.14
31.20 31.53 31.40 31.46 31.50 31.70
4:41.30 5:12.70 5:44.17 6:15.41 6:46.95 7:18.55 7:50.32
31.46 31.40 31.47 31.24 31.54 31.60 31.77
8 3 0  MUSSO Erica ITA 29 JUL 1994 0.82
29.50 1:00.68 1:32.22 2:03.63 2:35.28 3:06.68 3:38.28
31.18 31.54 31.41 31.65 31.40 31.60
4:41.71 5:13.42 5:45.09 6:16.81 6:48.65 7:20.36 7:51.64
31.74 31.71 31.67 31.72 31.84 31.71 31.28
9 2 8 JUHASZ Adel HUN 19 JUL 1998 0.76
30.10 1:01.73 1:33.37 2:05.25 2:37.05 3:08.80 3:40.40
31.63 31.64 31.88 31.80 31.75 31.60
4:43.78 5:15.56 5:47.61 6:19.67 6:51.88 7:24.16 7:56.23
31.64 31.78 32.05 32.06 32.21 32.28 32.07
10 2 2 JUNGKLAUS Alina GER 24 APR 1998 0.79
29.30 1:00.58 1:31.98 2:03.79 2:35.51 3:07.32 3:39.11
31.28 31.40 31.81 31.72 31.81 31.79
4:43.12 5:15.15 5:47.24 6:19.39 6:51.62 7:23.99 7:55.96
31.97 32.03 32.09 32.15 32.23 32.37 31.97
11 3 1  BOHINC Spela SLO 06 NOV 1995 0.72
29.91 1:01.07 1:32.67 2:04.40 2:35.76 3:07.55 3:39.23
31.16 31.60 31.73 31.36 31.79 31.68
4:43.11 5:14.84 5:46.94 6:18.99 6:50.93 7:23.15 7:55.10
31.78 31.73 32.10 32.05 31.94 32.22 31.95
12 2 1  NATLACEN Gaja SLO 12 JUN 1997 0.73
29.16 1:00.06 1:31.35 2:02.98 2:34.51 3:06.52 3:38.60
30.90 31.29 31.63 31.53 32.01 32.08
4:42.88 5:15.08 5:47.36 6:19.83 6:51.85 7:24.01 7:56.36
32.25 32.20 32.28 32.47 32.02 32.16 32.35
13 2 6 PONSELE' Aurora ITA 04 APR 1992 0.77
29.74 1:01.16 1:32.94 2:04.92 2:36.77 3:08.92 3:41.38
31.42 31.78 31.98 31.85 32.15 32.46
4:46.52 5:19.09 5:51.63 6:24.22 6:56.78 7:29.09 8:01.28
32.58 32,57 32.54 32.59 32.56 32.31 32.19
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400m

8:17.68
4:06.32
31.26
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30.66
8:19.58

4:07.62
31.39

30.67
8:19.96

4:08.87
31.41

30.15
8:20.14

4:09.70
31.72

30.44
8:20.23

4:09.84
31.70

29.91
8:22.48

4:09.97
31.69

30.84
8:26.32

4:12.14
31.74

30.09
8:26.35

4:11.15
32.04

30.39
8:26.58

4:11.33
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31.48
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RANK HEAT LANE

14 2 0
30.38

4:47.05
32.41
15 2 7

29.75

4:45.47
32.08
16 3 6

28.24

4:44.55
33.06
17 3 2

30.24

4:49.28

32.82

18 3 9
29.71

4:51.96

32.67
19 3 8
29.43

4:53.05

33.07

20 1 3
30.14

4:54.72
33.72
21 1 5

30.37

4:58.26
33.44
22 1 6

29.55

4:57.02
33.46
23 2 9

30.04

4:55.06
33.76

SURNAME & NAME

HOLUB Tamila Hryhorivna

1:02.38 1:34.09
32.00 31.71
5:19.52 5:52.01
32.47 32.49
HASSLER Julia
1:01.31 1:32.92
31.56 31.61
5:17.96 5:50.43
32.49 32.47
KIRPICHNIKOVA Anastasia
58.82 1:30.28
30.58 31.46
5:17.57 5:50.91
33.02 33.34
LAURIDSEN Julie Aglund
1:01.98 1:34.03
31.74 32.05
5:21.74 5:54.17
32.46 32.43
RODRIGUEZ CAO Laura
1:01.86 1:34.70
32.15 32.84
5:24.56 5:57.34
32.60 32.78
OPENYSHEVA Arina
1:01.83 1:34.35
32.40 32.52
5:26.33 5:59.64
33.28 3331
BOVE Roni
1:02.35 1:34.99
32.21 32.64
5:28.42 6:01.84
33.70 33.42
BRUNEL Marion
1:03.27 1:36.62
32.90 33.35
5:31.57 6:04.40
33.31 32.83
PERSTNIOVA Tatiana
1:02.13 1:35.50
32.58 33.37
5:30.65 6:04.21
33.63 33.56
CRYER Inga Elin
1:02.32 1:34.67
32.28 32.35
5:28.63 6:02.56
33.57 33.93

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 4

ANDRE Angelica Maria

Issued: 02 DEC 2015 at 11:44
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BUDAPEST  Lendof Creaton

= ez Uni

NOC

POR

2:05.85
31.76
6:24.65
32.64
LIE
2:04.97
32.05
6:23.18
32.75
RUS
2:01.97
31.69
6:24.04
33.13
DEN
2:06.37
32.34
6:26.72
32.55
ESP
2:07.33
32.63
6:30.07
32.73
RUS
2:07.41
33.06
6:32.97
33.33
ISR
2:07.80
32.81
6:35.24
33.40
FRA
2:10.19
33.57
6:37.51
33.11
MDA
2:08.66
33.16
6:37.94
33.73
ISL
2:07.48
32.81
6:36.51
33.95

POR

polSai

SSICURAZIONE

BORN

15 MAY 1999

2:37.97
32.12
6:57.30

32.65

27 FEB 1993
2:37.06
32.09
6:55.89
32.71

24 JUN 2000
2:33.81
31.84
6:57.39

33.35

26 MAY 1996
2:38.95
32.58
6:59.34
32.62

22 APR 1998
2:40.36
33.03
7:02.83

32.76

24 MAR 1999
2:40.43
33.02
7:06.19

33.22

10 JUN 1996
2:40.63
32.83
7:08.64
33.40

16 OCT 1996
2:43.86
33.67
7:10.40

32.89

21 OCT 1996
2:42.10
33.44
7:11.56
33.62

24 NOV 1993
2:40.63
33.15
7:10.62
34.11

13 OCT 1994

3:10.12
32.15
7:29.90
32.60

3:09.10
32.04
7:28.83
32.94

3:06.07
32.26
7:30.67
33.28

3:11.33
32.38
7:31.69
32.35

3:13.19
32.83
7:35.37
32.54

3:13.76
33.33
7:39.74
33.55

3:13.90
33.27
7:42.30
33.66

3:17.33
33.47
7:43.44
33.04

3:15.89
33.79
7:45.65
34.09

3:13.92
33.29
7:44.68
34.06
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M Malmsten

R.T.

0.86

3:42.41
32.29
8:02.53
32.63
0.82
3:41.32
32.22
8:01.94
33.11
0.74
3:38.65
32.58
8:03.55
32.88
0.76
3:43.90
32,57
8:04.39
32.70
0.75
3:46.24
33.05
8:08.11
32.74
0.66
3:46.76
33.00
8:12.92
33.18
0.81
3:47.14
33.24
8:15.98
33.68
0.74
3:51.22
33.89
8:16.43
32.99
0.75
3:49.82
33.93
8:19.13
33.48
0.79
3:47.53
33.61
8:18.68
34.00

Institutional Sponsors

B %

and Sport

TIME

8:33.66

4:14.64
32.23

31.13
8:34.71

4:13.39
32.07

32.77
8:35.05

4:11.49
32.84

31.50
8:35.66

4:16.46
32.56

31.27
8:39.62

4:19.29
33.05

31.51
8:45.00
4:19.98
33.22

32.08
8:47.73

4:21.00
33.86

31.75
8:47.85

4:24.82
33.60

31.42
8:51.26

4:23.56
33.74

32.13
8:52.22

4:21.30
33.77

33.54

DNS

GAP FINA
PTS
1598 812 R
17.03 807
17.37 806
17.98 803
2194 785
27.32 761
30.05 749
30.17 748
3358 734
3454 730
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